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Stantec Consuliing Inc,

950 Industrial Way

Sparks NV 89431 USA

Tel: (775) 358-693 Fax: (775) 358-6954
wwwstanteccom

May 22, 2000
Project No. 80200134

Mr, Hugh Ricci

NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
123 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246

Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

Dear Mr. Rieci:

Submitled on behalf of our client, Intermountain Pipeline LTD, please
Application for Permit to Appropriate underground water in Dry Valley along
$250.00 for the filing fee. This application is for additional ground water from

- supported by our technical evaluations of avallable water resources (report fort

Please contact me, If you have any questions regarding this reguest,

7

Dwight L Smith, P.E.
Senior Hydrogealogist

Sincere|

ce: intermountain Pipeline, LTD

DLS:dd

pgeolechist 0313 Pwpdoas\lir-mamehwhater ight applicaton?.dos

find enclosed an
3 with a check for
Dry Valley, and is
heoming).
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'?"Sme ofNevada December 31,1997

Théﬁéﬁféé'uf L-hé propdééa upp'rsp'r'iat:i-cmsi-s' o Underamund(Wﬂl] C} »

 Namc uf s!reﬂm, lake, spnﬂg. uudelgrolmd ar Dlher suurue

The amoum of 'v'vatcr-a“;i‘pued fotis 204 ofs . 1,550 AT pé year
‘ v One gecond foot cquals 443.93 gailuns per mmun: ‘

(a) If stored il‘l rcservmr gwc numher of cte- fcet

3. ‘Thc, water fo bc used for __ Musiicipal and Do,m‘estic

Irrigation, power, wining, comnierciyl, domestc or tther use, Must litnit 1o one major use. .| ©

4. -Ifuse i_s;fdr: L

() ‘I.r-tigétion,‘ state number of acres to be ii‘ﬁgntcd

(b Stockwaiet, state number and kind of animals

(¢) Other use (describe fully under “No, 12, Remarks™)

~ (d) Power:

(1) Horsepower developed

(2) Point of return of water to stream
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. 0 Esmnatcd tune tequired tn cunstructWorks Svears s
. o ae — Irweuconpleted,d:ecﬁbcworks

10 vears

1 1. Estmmed tnme rcqulred to comp!ete thc npphcauon uf water to beneﬁcnal use

X "—1.2. em.lrks For use other than u*ngatmn or aiock watermg, state number and type of umt; _to-'bc se:‘—ycd"‘:-'or-_-anhuﬁ}, '

consumptwe use

Th\s am}hcatmn ig fcr around wate: fmm Dry Vallev in ddd'it_idljl_t_g applications 6497?an § 6 e L @

da AEéﬂt'

Gigtialike, appiicant of agent

o 080 Industrial Way A
SlreetandNo., or .0 Hox Na, L . o

Sﬁérks. Nevada 89431
City, Sute, Zip Code No, '

APPLICAT]ON MIJ‘QT BE‘STGNED

BY THE APPLICAN}' OR AGi];]NT :
d{) i‘!‘; Uﬁ

UST AC OMPANY APPLICA [‘IO
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34,5, .T;a 910, 11,12,13, 14, 15'16 17, 13 19 zo 21,32‘,‘2‘3‘, 24,25, 26,
";2_:‘27 28 29 30 31 32 33‘-34_35 36 ail in T21N R19E MDM o T R

Section 36 T21N R18E MDM

""“":.:_‘-;'-"1-l-Sect:ons1 2 3 4 5 6 7 a 9 10 11 12 15 1e 17 au in T20N R19E MDM

;';si;-.Secttons T and AZT208 R18E MDM 3
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aaasociation. gzvc nnman of mumbarx

T e i e o '1 } IE applicatinn il inunrruct. plenHE'f.‘
_.;“carract amundud.. Iig. map is incnrract. plnnaa :equeat raturn nf mnp,;E ;T&Tu

.rFIG#T. If annunl uaa ia anti:ipnhad, ahnuld rand 'Jan. L . Dua. 3i;!; R
1?]f# 9 ln,lll Hunt bc cumplcted. - Danc:ibu works uﬁ divarsian.j” o

1 1,#12 Give an eutimntc of the number nnd typa o! unitn prupaied ta:\ -
. beperved under thim applicaticn, -a.g.;, 15 truila:s with 1 dscapiug{ s
Barvicas ataticn, and 8 amall stara

{ 1 #12 Giva an catimate of tha nxpent-d duily, wuakly, bT annual rnta of
y .conaumption, a.g., 150 gallcnn par hou:. 8 hou:a per day, 5| days per
G¥reek throughout the year, ‘ : L

:QQQNaad mnp.‘k luppcrting mnp,'prépner hy i‘lic&nsad Statn'WhLar.Right J;-
W urvuyur. will be raquired in nupnrt of the nbove applicatiun(n).

[ } Tha map ia buing returned so tha follnwing eorractions can be madn:

[ ] Qther
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1 Intermmmtam Plpehne Ltd
. P. 0. Box 2790

;-;DEPARTMENT OF. CONSERVAT[ON AND NATURAL: RESOURCES.'_[ U
| DIVISIDN OF WATER RESOURCES o
: o 123 W, Nye !.ane, Sulte 246 L
¢+ Carson Cltv, Nevada '89706-0818 -
{775) 687 4380 . Fax (775) 687-6972

June 7 2000

- Reno NV 89505—2790 |

i Lad1e.s and Gentlemen |

N Piease be ad\nsed that the 1993 Nevada Leglalature paqsed and the Gavernor éigned
- into law S.B. 19 which established certain noticing requ]rements which must be met by any

~_applicant for underground water for municipal, quasi-municipal, or industrig! uses for 0.5 L
‘c.fs. or greater. The law became effective October 1, 1993. It appears that your . - -

~ Application Number 66400 is subject to this law. I have enclosed a copy of $iB.19 for your

" information, The State Engineer cannot consider your application untill the noticing -
- requirements are mét, If there are no domestic weﬂs within 2,500 feet of the well site,

please inform this oﬂice in writing, R

o If you have any questions on this maﬁer, feeI free to call me,

Smcerely, M

Christine Thiel, P.E.
Deputy State Engineer

CT/my
Enclosures

cc; Dwight L. Smith & Franklin G, Alverson 11
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100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717

Office of the Attorney General

N DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DN = = =
o I O ot A~ W N = O © 00w 3

FILED
Electronically
CV16-01378
2016-10-05 10:46:58 AM
Jacqueline Bryant
Clerk of the Court
4105 Transaction # 5741254 : mfernand
ADAM PAUL LAXALT
Attorney General
MICHELINE N. FAIRBANK
Senior Deputy Attorney General
Nevada Bar No. 8062
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
Tel: (775) 684-1225
Fax: (775) 684-1108
Email: mfairbank@ag.nv.gov
Attorney for Respondent,
Nevada State Engineer

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES, a
California Corporation,

Petitioner, Case No. CV16-01378
Vs. Dept. No. 1

JASON KING, P.E., in his capacity as
Nevada State Engineer, and the
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES,
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION,
an agency of the State of Nevada,

Respondent,
and,

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY,
LTD., a Nevada limited liability company,

Intervenor-Respondent.

SUPPLEMENTAL RECORD ON APPEAL
Part IT of V
SE ROA 1076 - 1396
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SENDER: COMPLETE ZHIS SECTION

ote fems 1, 2{ ‘3, Also ¢om)
Dativery s dosired

s Com
ftom 4 i Reatrictad

W Print your riame and address on the reverse

g0 that we can retufn the card to you.

W Attach-thie card to the pack of the mailpiece,

or on tha front if space parmits.

orom e
1. Aﬂlciﬁai Addrassed 101 41 7 66400

Iitermountain pipelin
p. 0. Box 2790
Reno NY 89505-2790

ey
2. Mrticle Number (Gopy

7099 3220 0005 94

#5 Form 3811, July 1998

LD Also cornplets

Daiivery le dasired.

and addrass on the reverse
so that we can teturn the card 10 you.

» m Aftagh {hisicard to the tiack of the maliplecs,
or on the front it space permils.

1. Adicla Add%swﬂ | /66400
Dwight L. Smith
950 Ivdustrial May
Sparks, NY 89431

trom service fabaf) \

gl 060%

plete

e LTD

COMPLETE THIS SECTION N DELIVERY M

[ e
"ig defivary address differart fro
it YES, ener defivery address bolow:

aarly) | B. Date gt Dallvery :

——

a

Agent f
addrasses |
mtem 17 L] Yes ;
lito

\\

[ Express Meit ;
[ Return Asceipt for

1
Merchandise |
o con. i

_'_____.u..-—'—“"'"

1] Yes

-y
=)

2. I a
a3 6 SRR 0590

“PS Form 38115 July 1999

v

-pomastic Return Recoipt

X 0 Agont
B 1 Addreasen |
D. 1= dolivery noirgss differsnt wrom from 17 £ Yes
{f YES, anter delivary address palow: L No .
Ny

3. Servic ] \5 ";
x j Cerff a} EXpr i ;
0 Redietergd 1url Fegbipt for Merchandise :

1 Insu i :

A Restrict itk 0 Yes
0550509 M-1 59

4 o)
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_Stantec Consutting fnc
950 [ndustiial Way
Sparks NV 89431 USA
Tek: (775) 358-6931 Fax; {T75) 3586954
www.stantec.com

June 28, 2000
Project No. 80200134

Mr, Hugh Riccl, Deputy State Engineer
NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURGES
123 W. Nye Lane, Suite 246

Carson City, Nevada 89706-0818

Dear Hugh:

Please find enclosed Amended Application 66400 and supporting map for appr'?priation of ground
water from Dry Valley by Intermountain Pipeline, LTD. Also, in response lo Chijstine Thiel's lelter
dated June 7, 2000, there are no domestic wells within 2,600 fest of the proposed point of
diversion for this application.

We are looking forward to meeting with yourself and Mike on July 12, 2000 to discuss our
hydrologic work that supports Intermountain Pipetine's applications to appropriate ground water
from Dry Valley.

=

Please contact me, if you have any questions regarding the amended applicatic
Sincerely,

STANTEC CONSULTING INC.

L

Dwight LiLBmith, P.E.
Senior Hydrogeologist

ce! Bob Marshall, Intermountain Pipetine, LTD
Terry Katzer, Cordilleran Hydrology
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SE ROA 1079




the pubhc waters of thc State of Nevada, ‘as hcrelnafmr stdted (If apphcant isa corporatmn

. Is applicant a 1.5, citizen? Yes K No D

;NRS 533, 325 requires that applicdnt be a‘citizen of the Umted States or have lcgully dec]ared ihcx
" citizen, and that they be 21 years of age or older, ‘

0 1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Underground (Well C)

: ;1;_' % Date cf ﬁlmg in:Sta(e Engmeer 8 Oﬁirv

. ‘mwrporatnon, if a coparmershlp or ass0cidt10n gwe names of members.) Lintted Liability

_ 2. The amount of water appliad for is....... 218, 858..2,330, AF per., Yo

WATERS _;OF TI-IEl STATE OF NEVADA

APPLICATIO FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUB_L?_I'C‘-

THIG SPACE mn OFFICE USF DNLY B

WAV zzeen

| "I‘::"Retumed to apphcalm‘t‘ for correcugn :, JU“ 1 2 2000
' JUL 0-;7 2000, -

.mL 0 _7_: 2mm o

apphcutron ﬁled Map ﬁled
: Theapplicanf : Intermountaim Pipelme Lt:d. :
' %0 Box’ 5700 ‘ e "nf“'}ieﬁd T
_.Smaet and No. urPO Box No. o . ) City and‘l‘own

" Nevada  H9505-2790

11 tion for
Sl 7 Code o hemby make applicatio fo pe

emission to appropmte
Bive dat.e and piacc of."-'l"

Company was.

chartered in the Star.e of Nevada, December 31, 15997.

Is applicant 21 years of age ot older‘? - Yes 3l No 0

U»‘*" '

¢ intention to become 4

Name of stream, lake, sprivg, underground or o

P

het source.

reedas

second feet,

{a) If stored in reservoir give number of acre-teet......

3, The water to be used for..........unigipal and, Iéomeatm .......

Trrigation, powar, MIng, COMIMBTCIal, GOSSIE O OLAET Use, MUst it (0 ghe major tse.

4, If use is for:

{(a) Irrigation, suite number of acres to be irrigated.........

(b) Stockwater, state number and kind of animals

{c) Other use (describe fully under “No, 12. Remarks")

(d) Power:

(1) Horsepower developed

.....

(2) Point of return of water to streat

B L LTV P
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IR

MDM, i,
e 0-atre suﬁdimion"ofpubff&

"distance of

- or atha poim: from which the SE cot:ner of said ‘Bactlonm 10: bears’ S 62"30'36"8 8
survny. and by coutse ancl dlsmncc 0 mmm cornet, xr on unsurveyed tand, it shuuld bc 0 smcd . ‘

2;807 feab,

6. Place of use... ‘Sag attached Bxhibit "A" Lo I
DI . . Dclcﬂbc by Icga! lubdwialon lfan unsurveycd land, lt should be 8. swted

R Use will begm about ...... January Lo iniid €nd about.... Pecember k.. ..l ..of each }'ear
Month end Da_‘_l . Monih and Day

' 8 Descnptmn of proposed wmks (Under ‘the pm\risxom of NRS 535 010 you may be rcqmred to subrmt plans and e

pecxﬁcanons of your dwemon or storage works Yo 'dell G& equ;l\ppy,g,_m,m and contxols Emd )
tate manner in which “wateris m be divertcd L.e. diversion strugture, -

: transmmsian pipelme to deliver water to Lewmon Valley,
ditckes and fluines, dritled well with pump and motor, cte.

9. Estimated cost of works.... 81,5 nilkien

" 10. Estimated time required to CONSIUCE WOTKS. oo e TSR Rursensi i

e et

11. Bstimated time required to complete the application of water to beneficial use 10 yaaxs

12, Remarks: For use other than irrigation or stock watering, state number and type of units ffo be served or annual @
consutnptive use. ’ ’

This application is for ground water from Dyy Vallay, in addition to applicatigns 64977 and 64978.

-

TELEPHONE NUMBER Y.l A LABERE o
TN S ST Bignanire, appiicaht qt agent
(775 ). 3586931 L S0 Industrial Way
""""" R Grast and No., of B Hox No,

Sparks , Nevada 89431

APPLICATION MUSYT BE SIGNED e S ot

BY THE APPLICANT OR AGENT
$250 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY APPLICATION J A 1 16.
- ) , 3 3
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‘:.Sectionm 2,5,4:5,6,7/8) 940,11, 12,13, 14, 15,16, 17, 18 19 20, ‘21"“2?:‘251:“2?{. 25,28
.27, 28, 29,30, 31 32, 33,34, 35 36 au In T21N R1QE_MDM B R

“'.“".Section SB‘JIET 1N mas MDVM

‘.;Tf".'Sections1 2 3 4, 5 8, 7 a S 10 11 12 15 16 17 ali in T20N R19E MDM g

Sections,; and 12 T20N R18E MDM
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B 3-dollars' The: bifl wxll be pa‘

S .‘Kmdly de:ach the. rece:pr prowded beiow dnd réturn o this office wuh a copy of the otive Ziir ﬁrst‘fﬁublﬁh?
-aftached thereto, If this Feceipt is not received within J 5 days of this dare it will be as.sumed :ha: you do not desire the

o - Enclosure

' ‘subscnbed to befare a Notary Publtc, show:ng the dateh of the. isshes of said e ncwspaper wherﬁ

. imn’ SUCh pubhcatmn
- yere made, and that such T ncwspapcr isa ncwspaper havmg a general circuldtion,-afid that the 3 fant is the’ ‘publisher

Telbghoita (776) BA7-4360

.for manager thereof Also scnd your bill,:which, in accordance with-the statu(es miast not ex¢eed thc sum of ﬁfty : '

: pubhcanon, ‘and it w:h’ be senr el.sewhere

- Very ’grﬁly-‘your:s,"" i

Smre Engmeer Lo

" njthc ﬁrst of the month mltowmg I'c(.CJ.pt of prouf of pubhcatmn. DR

R ‘MICHABL '[URN[PSEED P E S

- , Nevada, et N T I
" STATE ENGINEER
Carson City, Nevada
- DEAR SIR: -
- Notice of Application NO oo ....for publication in this paper has been received and ‘publiéation
. will be made as directed, s . '
Nare of Paper
B e rmrrrsiaere vt sarenes et crnt s emst el some s en e bbbt b

KINDLY RETURN PROMPILY ON COMPLETION OF FIRST PUBLICATION

Form A 1Rev. §2-50)

' o)

JA

1165
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y Nevada,

S 19
a o K

........................................ for publication in this paper has been tece

................. "“Rﬁn@(}mm&
P.O. BOX 22600
BYeiersirran s RENG, NEVAD A 0500

PKINDLY RETURN PROMPTLY ON COMPLETION OF FIRST PUBLICATION

Form A they, 129k

IRTLE R i
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[ T

.:gz '

‘\;.E B
T Envitonment
Industrial
i
"t danagement Systems
Transpostation

{Ueban Land

]

;f;Sparks K 89431 USA »
- el (773 3586931 Fax (775) 35&5954J .
B W:tantec.ccm s o

"’Pro}ect No 802001‘34

S Mr ‘Mlchaei Turmpsee P.E.
M Hugh Riect PLE:
.o State’ Engineer's Office . '

7 DIVISION OF WATER' RESOURCES
. 123'W, Nye Lane, Stite 246 -
'Carson City Nevada 89706 0818

_ ‘.‘ Dear Mlke and Hugh

+ - Bulldings evefuations presented herein

DwrghtL mith, PE

Sere S

50 lndusmal Way

Hydrogeology of Dry Valley, Washoe County. Nevada‘ o

This evaluation of water resources In Dry Vat!ey (Hydrographlc Basrn -95) 'has been
completed for Intermountain Pipeline, LTD as technical support for Applrcatlons 64977,

- 64978 and 66400 to appropriate underground water. - Our research bggan in the fall of -

1898 and continued inta the summer of 2000, Of importance in our avaluations of the o
water resources in Dry. Valley is regional precipitation .as mapped. using the PRISM
madel, Total basin precipitation is 80% greater than earlier water reconr aissance ‘studies

. Indicated (Rush-and -Glancy, 1967).: Our work: conservatively Supgorts a pereninial "
_.-ground water yleld from Dry Valley of 3,000 acre-feet per year, Whlch (s equal to the totai_ ‘
. requested duty of Appltcations 64977, 84978 and 66400, - R ‘

Please feel free to cail us, if you have any questlons regarding the water reso'urc':e's '

Sincere

Senior Hydrogeologist, Stantec Consultmg

incipal Hydrogeologist, Cordilleran Hydrology

cc:  Bob Marshall, Intermountain Pipeline, LTD

PAGEOTECHPrjact Filas\Opan JobaB 100 1 IMWPDDCB\RERORTSNDry Varley Cavir Leller.dag

JA1169
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o NV Water Resources
s Attn Gloria
o123 W Nye Lane: #2&6

ATE OF NEVADA

:l 955.KUENZLI S'r-Po' nox azmm«aeno NEVAuasnszo-PMONE (T75) TB-6200
i ‘j“l?,--LEGAL ADVEFITISING OFFICE'Z . (775) 788—639

'Legal Ad Cost .

\Customer Account # 103
‘-?""PO#IID# .

R “i 2735 ot ar T

_ Carson City WV 89706 '0818

UNTY OF WASHOE" "'bm ‘ AUB 24 2000

L Wﬂnnni No 7)} t"(ﬁ"‘] —
}53& Tana Ciccottl e _»~~l
being f;rst duly sworn deposes and sayS' S
- That as the legal. clerk of the RENO: GAZETTE—

*"JOURNAL, a daily. newspaper published in. Reno; - -
Washoe County, State of Nevada, that the notice; . -

of applicatlon

66&00

which & copy is hereto attachied, has baen
@#olished in each regular and entire issue of said
newspaper on the foilowmg dates to wit:

July 21, 28, Aug. A, 11, 2000

Signed G 5TT
- Subscribed and sworn to before me this

AUG 11 2000
S/wgah - wu A

Notary Public

SUSAN V. DUMMAR
TN Notary Pubiic - Stala of Novada

*r‘* i} Apnaointmen Recorded in Waghes County

i Nvo 98-&%2 Eapras Augest 17, 2002

nam Ve B T e

PROOF-‘-*’.F I

JA1170
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S Jamiary 30,2001

4930, Encrgy Way

Bd Schmidt
Director

John M. Collins
Uitity Services
Manager

Léaonard H. Crowe, Jr.
Water Resources
Planning Manager

Department of

Water Resources

W Lo »_al\rfr.—'HughRJcm PE
i ushoe omﬂy, SR : :
» " Depiriinentiof . - :l:_,.State Engmeer T
t.;‘-:- wﬂte,- Resources .~ - '-'Nevada D1V1<:10n of Water Resources o

. Rean, NV- 89504106, o123 WC‘rSt Nye Lane, Suite 246
Tel; (775) 954.4600 -
Paxi (775) 9544610° 1 -

Ret Infonnal Protest of Apphcatxon 66400

‘ '.’*'Carson Clty, NV 89706 0818

] -Intennountam P1pelme, Ltd ﬂied Apphcatlon 66400 on May 22
. 2.14¢fs and 1550.00 acre-feet of the ground water resources of Dry
" ‘remarks ifi this application indicate that its duty is in addition to the
: Applicatlons 64977 and 64978 for 1450.00 acre~fcet annually.

o ~of 2000 acre-feet,
" This informal protest is in opposition to granting of Application

. interest.

. United States Gco’Iogiéal' Sun;cy Reconnaissance Report Numb

Furthermorc in NOchbcr of 2000 the applicant also filed Apphcati

supplemental to the above referenced applications.
protest against granting of Application 66961,

Washoe County’s contention that approval of such application i

perennial yield of Dry Valley at 1000.00 acre-feet. Application 664
1550.00 acre-feet, which is clearly beyond the safe yield of this basi
addition to Applications 64977 and 64978, All the above referenced
to divert and convcy the water to the Lemmon Valley area for mul
County Development Code, Article PSF.1,10 prohibits fong-term mi
resources within the County boundarics. Furthermore, Washoe (
Code, Article PSF.1.10.2 states, “The Washoe County Board of Cg
shall not approve land development activities dependent upon g
which will canse the groundwater basin(s) to fall below self-sustain
of the project’s water consumption or effluent discharge meth

information available, Application 66400 represents mining of

resources of Dry Valley when considered together with Applicatio
Thus it may be considered an unsustainable resource. To alle
industrial, or residential development based on this resource would
intercst,

hooo, 16 appropriate”
Valley, Nevada, . The =
duty requested under. 3

bn 66961 with'a duty

This application does not indicate whether this duty is or is not
Washoe County is filing a formal

66400 because it is
s contrary to public -

00 requests a duty of

n when considered in -
applications propose .

hicipal use. - Washoe
ning of ground water
County Development
unty Comrnissioners
roundwater supplies
ing levels as a result
bd.” Based on the
the ground water
hs 64977 and 64978.
W any commercial,
be contrary to public

JA11l/1
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- Leiter to Hughi Ricei, P. E o '
“Re:. Infoimal Protest of Apphcatmn 66400
. JunuaryBO 2001 : o
Vo -Page2 oo

Therefore Washoe County hcrcby rcquests the State Engmecr to do mé of the foilowmg i'-g

1) Deny sald apphcatxon : ‘ L e AT
~.2) Limit-ts duty to that requcstcd undcr Appli@ﬂtlons 64977 d 64978 by limiting
. ‘the total comblncd duty of Applications 64977, 64978 66 ‘L(ILO and 66961 to that,
.7 requested vinder Applications 64977 and 64978; - i
3) Limit the total combined duty of all four apphcatlons to the Bafc yleld of Dry__ e
7 Valley Hydmgraphlc BdSlIl Wthh is cun'cntly estlmatel “at 1000 acre—fcct*
Lol anmuallyy e - oy
Ay Approwa Appllcatmns 64977 and 64978 fm a very conservatxve duty of 500;_0 o
"7 700 acre-feet to satisfy the applicarits’ ‘immediate rieéds. |Hold any action’on” " -
o i Applications 66400 and 66961 until Washoe County comple es their groundwater -
, @ o - -model and determination of “a perehnial  yield est;malte for Dry Valley .
Do T .. Hydrographic Basin. Upon complenon of said yield analysis, the State Engmeer
- can take appropriate action on the remaining apphcatlons (66400 and 66961), -~

- Please call me at 954-4647 if you have any questions or need further informatioﬁ.ﬁ'-'j- j‘ Ry
Sincerely,

-l
Vahid Behmaram =

i
Water Rights Technician Supervisor

VBiStW |

¢! Ed Schmidt, Director, Dept, of Water Resources
John Rhodes, Deputy District Attorney
John M. Collins, P.E., Manager, Utility Services Division .
Paul C, Orphan, P.E., Senior Utility Engineer
Don Mahin, P.E., Registered Engincer
Wynn Ross, Hydrologist

JA1172
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fj;RENQ, NV o5 1 1

'.'(775) usz !161 PH
775), 852°2523 Fx’

wkansuALL@&OURc: NET

-"'Cm;on City, Nevada. 39705

Re~ | Appllcarions 64977, 64975, 66400 66961
o Dry Val!ey, Wa.rhoe County

;’_‘Deaer Rlccr L

1 We have made the followmg ﬁlmgs on underground water in Dry alley, Washoe
County (Basm 095) to be used for mumclpai purposes in Lemtrion Vaﬂcy These filings are part -
of the:Warm Springs project which is -an‘approved alterhative source of ‘water to the North
Valleys undcr the Regmnal Water Management Plan A summary of the ﬁlmgs i§ as f'oilows. L

- File Nusiber " Date - Antual duty Location. . - Protests
64977 & 64978 03/_24/99 o \‘1,450 AFY  Upper Dry Valley ' None

66400 . 0322/00 - 1SSOAFY . LowerDry Valley “None | - .
66961 - 11/22/00 2,000 AFY :L'ower'Dry Valley - 'jWééhoeca,_f
' : o o B 'Lasse.Co,‘

-1 wrote to Mike Turnipseed on December 27, 1999 requesting that Basin 095 (D
Valley) be designated as a critical groundwater basin pursuant to the provisions qf 534,030 sin
our filings, together with prior pending applications for irrigation (Nos. 50564 and 505

exceed the perennial yield of the basin, Please refer to that letter, copy of which i enclosed. :W
hereby renew our request for designation of the basin, The pending applications for muni
use can then be issued as a preferred use. It is significant that the prior agricul '
not protest any of our applications.




440 HOLCOMB LN,
ENO*"NV"SQS!{ .

{775) 852'2523 FX
wnmsu.n.t.@aaunnn HET,

lme m Calrform' ;

o approved alternative source of water under the Regional Water Mahagement Plag. - (See, attached.
~pp.9:19 of the “Amendment To.The Regional. Water. Management Plan To In
¢ “Valley Sh'ategy”' and attached “Minutes of the: Regional - Water Planning Col
+ o+ April 19, 2000, ageada items ‘1A and 1B). Lemmon Valley is currently. seriously overdrafted.
L (See, attached pp..9-12 of the “Amendment To - The Regronal Water Management Plan To
. Ine]ude The North Valley Strategy”)

. Report inJ uly of 2000 covering Dry Valley.. A copy of this report was submitted to the Nevada
~State Engineer on July 31, 2000. Potentially available groundwater from
" estimated from 3 ,000 to 6, 000 acre feet per year (p 23) e

_resources. If pumping and monitoring over a period of time indicates additional underground:

‘Protestant: Washoe
her plan covermg

County has 10 dergroun waltd *nghts no,
future;development of Dry Valley. -.There s,onl ”'jone h0use in the
permit. (#28097, eertrﬁcate # 10521). : 10 ‘nghts,
Valley and 'there is‘no- water law in Ca.liforma whlch restncts dnllmg of wells acrosy

~Our_ project fo take water to Lemmon Valley, including’ our'Dry Val ey,eoj:h;ioneﬂt;i's"an’,,.

rlude The North -
ission” dated

The need for an altematrve source of water to Lemrnon Valley is ent1ca1
It is therefore requested that Applrcahon 66961 be granted as soon as pos< 1ble

| 3 Stantec Consultmg, Inc. and Cordllleran Hydrology prepared a Hydrogeology

Vailey was A

Tt is therefore respectfully requested that all of the above appllcatm -] be favorably
eonsrdered under the following condition: No water will be taken under applications 64977 and
64978 until the aqurfer has been pumped and monitored to determine the extent of the available

water over and above 3,500 AFY (the sum of applied for diversions under applications 664
and 66961) is available for diversion, only then would incremental amounts, ag determined
the State Engineer, be developed under applications 64977 and 64978, Tt is anticipated tha
permits are issued for applications 64977 and 64978, change applications, changing the points
diversion to Lower Dry Valley will be filed.

4, In summary, we request the following:
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v Your mnsndaraﬂon of ﬂus request is greatly apprecmted It is cntxcal that we: be allowed
to moveforward on thcsc apphcatlons as soon as possxblc ST e

'-;: Smcerely yours

,{,7 ot //fw»mﬁe’/

RobertW Marshall )

KW
- Enclosures




310ctober2001

I ;::f'-Ms Charlene Fumaroi -

Marshall as. their water right Agent for the following- permits and -applications: |
.| - through 64081, 64977, 64978 66400 66873 66961 and 67037 Piease upd
NS address to the foiiowing T e . 1o

- .;'Very truly yours

Kennedy. ,Jenks ‘Consultan

.- Division of Water Resoufces
123 W, Nye Lane

‘-=,-;".;f-‘| will cont{nue representing: Intermountam Pipelme.Ltd and Robert.w:‘.-Marsha

S _'3:;'1'DW|ghtL Smlth F'E WRS ‘
T r;-Kennedy/Jenks_Consultants
- *..5180 Neif Road, Suite 210
= iReno, Nevada 89502

 ._ Please contact me at 827—7900 nf you have any qUBStlonS SRR

' -'KENN Y/JENKS CONSULTANTS

‘Dwight £ Smith, PE, WRS
-Senior Associate

DLS/kls ol

cc: Bob Marshall -

e ST S
CQO:IIME 1T AN 1D
BCEISESEE

whdicimershal chinge sdiess tos

7758277600 .
*FAX.775- B27- ?925.‘ T

1§ aln"x'd‘:l\"ia'h'étte
2*014 64073

JA1176
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“'-_From: Thomas‘.C Pyeatte Jr
e ,f_’Pendmg
" applications numibers 50564 and 50566 are for irrigation of 1600 actes of lan

B Nevada and:California”The four (4) other applications futnbéts 64977, 6497
o ‘66961 are requestmg the export of water to the Lemmon Valley basin,

) . Mlowing’ through the creek. A visual inspection of the surrounding area while

. proposed point of d1 version for 66400 showed no srgns of ﬂOng water in lhe vailcy or , e
- mourtain,

. f-'.';-Regardmg erld Investrgatron of Dry Valloy Basm for Underground Woter y

. _' On November 15t 2001 J ason ng and I traveled up to Dry Valley i
- the basin regmdmg six (6) underground water applications pending, Two (2)

o ‘We rédched the location for the tiwo ‘wells undér 66400 and 66961 hr<
- located within a quarter of a mile from the North fork of Dry Valley Creek. D

, After the drive- -by 1napect10n of 66400 and 66961 we proceeded wes
location for the proposed irrigation of 50564 and 50566, Portions of the land
~been tilled in the past couple of years. Sdge bush has grown back but not to a
~looking state.
An abandoned Wcll was found at the approximate location for applica
The well had a piece of plywood and rocks covering up the hole. There was 4
casing and a visual water depth of between 60 to 80 feet. A PVC pipe ran fro
towards two abandoned trailers. The concrete pad around the case looked to't
apptroximately 6'X10,
Permit 28097 (Certificate 10521) is the only underground permit or ¢
water right in the Dry Valley Basin. An inspection of the property under Perr
showed the right to still be in use. No persons were found on the premises.

&pp’licé'tions -

Of_the -
d within

,t Both ate -

near the -

to the

natural

4 16-inch

m the well .
he -

srtificated
it 28097

n..

b investigate .

8, 66400 & :; o

{0 watér wis - L

Iooktohave'_ ;

tioi 50566__ S

JA1177
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eAcres etc

bk e e e, 1

- i“*t*“ﬂ**tiﬁ*iﬂt' *****‘f?*ﬂ***f****m“*. .

Permit‘Tenns:

{QS)E{ “ll‘g.f‘

(6D oG] OA0g L et /A6 afe . L

The amount of water to be appropriated shall be . Corr"'r‘ipleﬁql"‘l. - Q&jr i

5
limited to the amount which can be appliedto - PBU i%(fﬂ -
N PBUMap ___ A/ A

. I - .
L. PRI I . L
cubic feet per second st b e pad Date: 12~ G F<H0|

11e¢.

J"’W Q{Q By. T

beneficial use, and not to exceed 3.

=

JA1179
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: "f' Intermountmn_ 1pel:ne :Ltd.
e ~ P'O.Box 2790 : ‘
@ Reno, NV 39505-2790

: "Ladles and Gentlemen
o You are. hereby adwsed that your apphcataons to appropnate tbe pubhc vTvzitezr‘s. of the-S'td'te ‘

.. of Nevada, under our Serial Numbsérs 64977 64978; and 66400 for the waters of an underground
~ 'source are now ready to be approved by this office. | S

- You are further advised that, in accordance with NRS 533 435 it wﬂl be necessery thet . _
- you fow/ard to this office, within sixty (60) days from the date hereof, the sum of *$9,336. 00 . L
dollars for the 1ssu1ng of your permits under ﬂle apphcatlons L P

S ‘o the event that this office does not receive the above amount w1th1n smty (60) days ﬁom
"o this date your apphcatxons wﬂl be Subje(;t to denial. - - ,

'-Smcerely"";, "'%

'Hugh RJCGI PE ’ 'pf
. State Engmeer ‘

64977 - $3,044.00
*64978 - §3.044.00
*66400 - $3,248.00

HR/my
ce: Dwight Smith

JA1180
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CReturnad to applicant for correction

Correvtad application filed

- gorner of 5aid Sectlon 10 bears ‘g 627 30‘36"

9. Batimated cost of works $1 5 m:i.lllon 7.' i

31, Estimated tima raquired Ly complel.e the applj_catiorw' >
.103@&1‘5' et

12, Remarks:

Protested

~ AMENDED o
'APPLICATION FOR' PERMIT

‘1o APPRbPRiATE THE -PUBLIC WATERS OFT

NEVADA

Date of flling in Btate Engineer‘s Otfice

Map Eiled

Chadr e kA j"u,- '

| The applicant Intermountain Pipeline Ltd.‘; 'heff by - mﬁkb appllcatiﬁn “fo
permigaien ta apprapriate thu public waters -of the Stafe off Nevada, ‘ay lersiuafto

stated,

LR LERERE §
1. The source of’ the proposeid appmpriatlcn la Undergrounc

2. The amount of water applled for s 2 14 cfﬂ,
feet g . .

{3} If stored in reservolr give nu.rnber of acm fueL

1. The water to he used Eoxr Mum.cipal and Domest:.c

4, If ume is for:

{a) Irrigation, srats‘ numbar ‘of acres- I:o be irrigatad

b} Stockwater, stato number and kinds of ammals Lo be

fe) Othar use [describe .Eul_ly under_No,-li’.

{d} Power:
1) Haraepewer developed

[2) Point of return ‘Of Water to atream - -

5. The water iz Lo be diverted ‘from 1ts source. at “the. fol)

Saction 10, T24NW, RIBE,  MODM, or ‘at a point‘.

faet.

€. Placs of Uso Sea attnched Exhibit “A“

7, Use will begin about Januar_'y 1 and end about Decembar

1 550

. 'Remm: ks"J K

t_wai';é o).

watered -

8. Dascription of prapaaed works Well C, aquipped w:t_th

and a transmission pipa].ina to dalivar wate Vo

10, Estimated time required Lo’ canatruct works 5 yaara

This application is- :Eor ground wat
in a.d.dition to applxcations 6497’! ancl 64979 :_‘

| By s/Dw:.ght 1. &

950 Indusi

-‘ Sparks, Nex

Compared d)/omf de/omf

SE ROA 1100




" Complation of wOrk is filed

66400

W-Jr*i** *k ke

& 3&!&& OF STATE ENGINEER n

This {2 ko carrify rhni. 1 ha\m axamluﬂd the !Zor'ago
hereby qrant the same, subjecc to the- followinq llmitationa

S st be lnstalled and’ malntalned in the
the point of -diversion and. accurate measurema
water placed to baneficial CnBE. The totali..

This permit does not extend-.the perml tee

The well must be gealed with cement grout o
. neat cement from ground level to -100- feet "

‘fErom this well and - the recorda submltted Lo Lh 5
a quarterly basis thhin 1; days after th e
quarter,

{(CONTINUED ON PAGE 3)

JA1183
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. (PERMIT TERMS CON'I‘INUED)

- The amount of water to ba appropriﬁl.ed’,ahnll ‘be, limited - t;o
applied to benaficial usy, .and not ko exceed 2_._1:& cubic Eee -

: nomggm&mjnﬂ_gnnunm

Qompletion of work filed

Proof of beneficial use Eiled :

‘Certifisate No,

Page 3 of 3

Work must be prosecubed wit‘h reasonnbl.e chhgenca and ba r,omp
on or before: - Lo . S

Japuary 11, 2005

Prool of completion of work shall ba .Elled beforax BN

Water muslt be placed to beneficml ugg on br hefurez
Jgnmm 11, 2007 :

Proof of the appl_icatmn of waber to beneticial \.me"ahall.' ey’

Map in suppork ‘of proof of beneficial ‘use ‘shall be fllled_':nn-o

"IN TRSTIMONY WHEREOF , -1, HUGHjhxccx

Statn Engmoor of Navada. bat

my hand and I_he seu.l c‘uE i

Cultural map filed N/A

issued

JA1184
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. EXHBITYA |

L Sections 1,2,3,4,5; 8, 7,89, 10, 11 12,13, 14, 15 16, 17'13 19,20/
LTy 27,28,29, 20,31, 32, 33, 34, 35,3, a!l In T21N RwE MD

- Bection 36, T21IN R18E MOM..
‘Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 56,7, 8, 9 10, 11 12,15, 16, 17 autnrzoNR'. ‘
Secﬂans 1 and 12 T20N R18E MDM

e

L
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- ‘Ladies an
-.66400;fpr
S Y6
together w

‘office pri

- be .subject to cancellation.
- . enclosged

;are adv1sed that

-STATE. OF "NEVAD!

L i2aw Nye Lane Suite 246,
'Carson City, Neuadn --,f89706—-(]818
775)6874380 ,[Fax(775)637697z

' http //ndwr state b, .us R :

om0, o
,PlpellneFLtd

1i7 89505-2790.

64978 66400

Gentlemen L | | L
sed herew1th you Wlll flnd Permlt Nos 645&7;
|{the waters: of an underground source.

‘if the varlous proofs

or to the dates .set for such flllngs,

“terms of.your permlts

: “Pleade
notifying

HR/ds
Enclosures
ul- Burea

e be adVLSed that the Permlttee
the State Englneer s ‘Office of any address change.

Slncerely,-

Hugh RlCCl, P.E.
. State Engineer

4 of Health Protection

SE ROA 1104

thereunder,  E
ith any map which may be required, are not filed in this. .0
the permits w111_£5--
For your assistance a sheet " -is 7
hich will advise’ you of the requlrements to fulflll the’iWﬂ

64978 éhd,;;i*

is responSLble for T

[ B
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g diversmn under Permit 66400 is allowed pursuant to the teims and conditions of said pe

"STATE : OF ' NEVADA

g ! 13, 2002 towaive regulanons to allow the drilling of one (1
well fs to be msta!led in Dry:Valley, Nevada: wntlun»Washoe County
o ffLoeal Ne 095 N24 EIS IODc APN 079-20-03

*Per- your submltted request. authonzation to dn]l a Well at the locanon descnbec

six inch well “The

a8 thie point of -

Friit,: Theref'ore no e
400, - o

'7 exploraﬂon wawer is reqmred The we![ dnlie;s regort shail bear Permit number 66

_ Your letter aiso mdlcates that you wrsh to. unhze th:s well aﬁer test pumpmg fm

. aga momtonng well, ‘This letter will 'be your authorization to utilize the original six (6)

-7 monitor well-upon campleuon of test-pumping dnd as'a waiver 6f NAC § 534, 4355 (3)
- well drilled under: Permit 66400 shall be desenbed asa replaeement we]l R

As prowded in sectton 534 450 of the Regulattons for Water Weil and Related I

qtr'éility atid‘ q’uaﬁtity" .
inch well aga; - o
However any future g

)rllhng as adopted

. under Chnpter 534 of the Nevada Admmlstrahve Code and for geod cause shown, aumonzanon is herew1th o

granted to- camplete the subject well,

o Upon eomplet;on of a replacement well any work assocmted w1th the ongmal Y
: ;wawer number MIO 1253 and will be subject to all regulations as they pertain to monitg

FuIl comphance with the remainder of tl1e statutes and regu!ations is requlred )i
- understood that this authorization does not relieve the operator of the permitting requiren
- federal, and local agencies. : -

- If you have any questions, please contact this office at (775) 687-3861.

Sincerely,

~7/lz/g2,

T1m Hunt

: - Well Supervisor
TAH/]]S .

‘cc: Intermountain Pipelme LTD -

f&lléhﬂl b'e;'r'ﬂxe"’ S
ring wells,

tis expressly -
nents of other state, =

JA1187
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. “_:DEV!SION OF WATER RESOURCES

" b or ahout.

E}R!GINAL o :
TILE WITH™ DWISIOH of
“WATER RESOURCES :

N OTICl" OF INTENT

G-13- 02|

7Y o‘;\—” |

e 20, l plan m commence drlﬂing e decpc:mng 0

,‘ ‘Pecnﬁ‘ B

".rqitioning :’:.,'“plusglng-ﬂ of é inch welt, for WWHG—

.......... rmenin s urpuscs ", .
".This well | ls o : ls not = g r:plazcrnent wall . (Pmposcd okt we:l.) - . ."{ g - t L
The wark \unll be done for. %“ P A it o V%S-‘! S
o " Jocation af wc!l :s‘sw‘hs’i"h S io T e q fN R... L(? B ‘
" PARCEL NO. O79. am. 3% SUBDIVISION. NAME L '
- ADDRESS (a1 wall loeation) Dﬂ if L R 0. _ f
Y _"PERMlUWAWER NO, é:&:"lDJO o fn.. U——’ County F
‘Contractor's Lic. No 56;073 : - 'Drj&l_ér‘s l,—i;q. No:_ lq Y _ .'_5) :
- Company Name and Address, ‘: N ;
| ' , "y ~' /] Q\MQ !
. e i L
et jog femte S ;'Tw'.i-.'=3-\.‘fir': 7 A0RS23D fRev. 200 aﬁ@w’ 1
s ) ' "
¢

JA1188
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" ADDRESS: "Po.. 5ox /432_
CITY S'I‘ATEZIP L TF ézm ; ,g,e; %/éa

TBLEPHONE ( 5 30) 5 32 /é.:?.,z |

OLD ADDRESS

s NAME: Kt’mnea’v’ /J?mlﬁs rmmm!mm |
_.‘:“ADDRESS 5}90 A}eg /?aacf Sun‘c: 92/0
‘CITY STATE zrp R mo /W ?‘?5%2

i TELEPHONE: ‘ .( P235) '&2? w??po

| "I am the | | ‘. |
[ ] Indmdual named above (Complete s;gnature below only ) | PUEE o
: [t/]/ Agent ot representatwe (Complete tl‘.le mgnature name, and address bclow)

ThlS form accurately reﬂects the mailing address for the permit holder or other individul identified above

| - SIGNATURE: A&W St

NAME: _Dwﬁjl:f L Seis £
ADDRESS: Ro. fox 482

CITY, STATE, 2IP: _77wckee, cA_ 9660) A1189
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: h quit pro 12 since:
heother two are=located-at.:the Mike Ranchuwhich'ls ivate property -
mucea: : ‘q‘produc ron" fie
: We have;spnng oné'at the Milk: Ranch dort thls spnng is pipe; it ‘8 water

ank in order prowde’ ater to the. lwestock in‘the area, When we put this spring into production - :
- 1974, ‘we had so much water that thé Spnng not only filied the pipe line to:the tank, it u]so over‘,-'.: IR
“flowed the collection box. and created a‘creek that ran dowi into.our fields In 1995, the - ST
overflow ceased and-has riot returnéd to its full flow since. With the water Intermountain Pzpelme’ O

RSy requesting to rémove from these areas, we believe ¢ our ability to continue to operate the ranch -

- without changmg our watermg pratlce for our cattle and haymg operatlon wﬂI be
o compromlsed

1 eatly

T We ha.ve numerous Spnngs in the area for hay, hvestock and domestm use :md we have

‘ f!eg1t1mate concerns that the wefls Intermountain: Pipeline will brmg into production and the
..amount of water: they have requested w1ll senous deplete the water relouroes on’ hxch‘we

E -current[y own & reiy

“Bob Marshall is pnmaxy owtier of IntennountmnPlpehne and we htwe Ie Hied that one of =
hlS wells was put on the private propesty of Norman Knox. The granting of permi?s:on to ... .

- Intermountain Plpellne to dnill on private property which is not owned by Marshall is wrong
* " Considering the reputation of accuracy and fairness of your department, I 'thiust assume that -

" Marshil moved the wells without your permission.Can your describe to us what saféguards arein - _
 place to protect us from the same type of a.rbltrary declsion from Bob on the Milk ; anch wellshe .
has requested? | .

. -We must a]so pomt out. the uneth1cal practlce of Marshali and Intermoutai Pnpelme | _

- have reported to-your office two wells that were drilled by Mr. Marshall below the Winnemucce ~
* Ranch Bull pasture area that have beén left open and unprotected. He abandoned the wells and

later used a backhoe to dig down about four feet, use a cutting torch to cut the tops off and then
covered them over with dirt. Since then, the sand. has filtered into both of the wells causing a

crater about fifteen feet in diameter with an open well casing in the middle at both pf the sites. 1

have called you.office to report the problem several times. I tried to explain the ara (I even gave

them a GP'S location) and was told “we just can’t find a well by a tree by a road”. |1 offered to

show your persennek but they did not have-time:

JA1190
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W Dalton La. Rue T,

. Winnemucca Ranoh e
16160, Wmnemucca Ranch Rd
“Reno, NV 89510

775 475 2232

JA1191
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ABSTRACTOFTITLE  [rton] romtrmtvasin

% | forofice ‘| Page Ne. 1 of L - pages:
(circle one} - (circleione) | useonly (f .

— 1| FILED | Recorders
DEED GRANTOR GRANTEE CFS | AFAIAFS | ACRES ‘| UNDER |Document:
NO. — - | MGAIMGS | orUnits || DATE: | DATE
Intermountain Pipelines Lid. Intermountain Water Supply, Ltd. 2.14 1549 [ cnda oo ] 2871854

1 : B I ST S ak) < 0

01T VOU A5

Type or ptint in black ink only




. '7_"-'have been granted (o, Intéemountain PipChl‘lC for the appropriation of an undergrt

L Statutes (NRS) require the State Engmeer to consider existing rights, ‘the public

- Additionally, the NRS provides for a person to protest an-application within 4 splecified
. frame. ‘o that end, each application for appropriation (with the éxception of seo

'.Dear'Mr. LaRue
I regret the delay in: responclmg to your request dated November 18 200

. 'Dry Valley ona different private owner’s land. The three permits in question (64

T he protechons for holders of val1d water rlghts arc humerous, The NCV:

- whether or riot an applicant has the financial ablhty to actually accomplish bene

‘temporary’ and environment. appropnatlons) is published for approximately a mo
newspaper local to the proposed point of diversion, Checks, double-checks, etc.
-normal processing of each application so that every chance for an error, amissio
infringement upon another water right holder may be uncovered,

: ' The change apphcations filed by Intermountaln Plpcllnc (69663 69664 3
move the points of diversion of permits 64977, 64978 and 66400, have been prof
awaiting resolution of the protests :

andjééé.is's:i

No pemnts

sund source in

1977, 64978 and'_’f-'{f |

.- 66400) wete all graiited for points of diversion on public land administered by-the BLM,
- ¢ . Intermountain Plpehne must gmn an easement from the BLM for access to the p
[ ,of dWersmn - : S s T o

roposed pomls *}'_ ‘

da,Reyi's‘ed; B
nteréstand .

icial use.

ecified nme

bndary, -

nthina - S
'uepartofthe R
ior .- -

dnd 69665 t0
fested and are

Insofar as drilling of wells on private property as alleged in your letter, ﬂf situation will

be investigated, To date, no well driller’s reports (well logs) have been received

y this office in

connection with the permits mentioned above. Any unauthorized or illegal wells must be plugged

~ and abandoned in accordance with the Nevada Administrative Code (NAC). It

{NTZPO Rev. 13-02)

ust be pointed

JA1193
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: j md-'owner may’
=1 by a Nevada

ease feel free o call

A Sz ]
Hydrauhc Engmecr III R

- ¢, Robert KMartinez, PE. - -~

JA1194
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‘_:‘_‘Monitormg Springs and Riparian Areas -

Water Quality

5/2/2006

" Plan; Elevations for surface ‘water ‘and $pring: monitoring Locations’
- established. The ¢ommon datum’ ‘wollld ‘allow 2 comparatWe base f
- associated data; mciudmg the possubii:ty of the. oceurrence of subs
. groundwater extractuon. LT : : "

AII elevat:on measurements would be added to the project database
.prolect data ' ‘ : ‘ :

Selected’ spr:ngs and associated rlparian areas couid be monitored ¢

-Bedeil ‘Flat’ (Attachment ), and some surrounding valleys that may

: _groundwater. extraction ‘(e.g., ‘Smoke Creek Desert). Monitoring may consist of
~ measuring flow . rate .and photo-documenting . general site co
attachments for proposed site-specific monitoring activities). Flow car]

frequency may be reduced. !ater as recommended by the TAC to se
~annually,

fnitiation of monitoring for springs and riparian areas could commen

‘leve! monEtormg should comme ce

ieveisishould be measured in each aquifer from which ‘f

5 recognizmg;the desire to. obain- baseline: data“priof.to groundwat'_"":""'

grade GPS' instrum" tat:on at production and monltoﬁng"\welis used

basis located.in Honey. Lake Valley (Attachment A), Dry Valley (Att

for low flow conditions: or where flow is diffuse on the ground surfag

possible, recognizing the desire to obtain baseline data prior to
extraction, Monitoring data may be recorded using a standard format
each monitoring event.

‘as part: f_,thls‘j‘;
should also-be -

rall elévation
dence due o ol

that contains

n 2 quarteriy_h ) N
achment B) o
be affected by

nditions (see -
be estimated
-e. Monitoring
mi-annually or

ce as soon as
groundwater
ro be used for

Groundwater quality samples may be collected from selected production and
monitoring wells and analyzed by a laboratory for major ions, trace elements, and/or

JA1093
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Quahty f Data

Reporting

57212006

AII. prec1pttatron,data.would‘ éntered into.the p roject databas

'~ shared among the Parties, and-miade avmlable to the publlc after appropr
-.-evaluation procedures have conﬁrmed lts accuracy R

Al water resources mformatlon collected for the Norr.h Valleys Projet
. accessible to all Parties and the pubhc

In addltlon to updatlng the water resources pro|ect database on a reg

The TAC would ensure that the entaty or entltles that collect water re
follow standard protocols of data. collection;’ recording and anaIySls (e £
EF'A), unless otherwme agreed to by the F'arl:les S T

The water- qual!ty sampllng program would Include standard ﬂeld an
qualn:y control prOcedures S v o

AII data collected under oras descrlbed in thls Plan, would be fully a.nd C

so‘drces data .

UsGsand i

! aébarat;;ry'

0‘5-l;erat§vély" L
iate QNQC

ts'wduld be. . .

downloaded ta the project database and updated periodicaliy on a websnte that Is. :

annual summary report would be prepared by the TAC that sup
information collected during the previous calendar year, including an ar
trends. These reports would be provided to the WAC for annual as
potential impacts to water resources resulting from groundwater &
Honey Lake Valley, Dry Valley, and Bedell Flat,

lar basis, an .~
marizes all
alysis of any
sessment of
xtraction in

JA1094
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S ,7Provide a forum for dlscussmn of relevant data and analyses
2. Share informatlon regarding modellng efforts ahd model resu!ts, if L
: . " the monitoring and management program. <
. 3. Discuss needs for additional data coflection and smentiﬂc iny
. -recommended by the TAC,
. 4, Provide status reports and recommendations to the Parties.
5. Form recommendations for groundwater mnnagement actions bas
- - fromthe TAC.
6. Recommend values for monitored variables (water leveis, spring di
" known.as “action criteria", which, if exceeded, could be of cg
parties. The values would be based on evaluations of histon
conditions and trends reported by the TAC,
7. Determine what constitutes an “unreasonable adverse impact” on
basis.
57242006

S _L-_-QThe WAC'-would'T"create a Techn[cal Adwsmy Commu:tee (TAC)
f_ito the WAC TAC members would be appointed by the WAC
' ‘:l‘_“mutualiy agreed upen L

3‘_'»]'5{- : 5_,The TAC WOuld meet :nmally to’ estab]ish and execute the monito
o _~thereafter, at intervais deemed approprlate to review and anaiyze data

.'n:r__"_,‘_"Ro!es and responsnblhtles of t;he WAC and TAC would be determmed
o "'Under adwsement of the Nevada St.ate Engineer : Ofﬁce ' e

L ‘Suggested purposes ancl functmns of the WAC would be to: o

zsubcdrhmitfee ‘

ring ‘p;ian and,

bv"tﬁ‘e Partes.

estigations -as

ed on reports
schargee, ete.)
ncern to the
ic hydrologic

a case-by-case

S

ised a 'p‘art:i"ef

JA1095
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BEIRP Numerical GrOund-Water Flow Models '

E could be updated for use by the TAC/WAC for.predictmg future impa

" could update each model at the request of the’ Nevada State Engineer
~cotld be in the form of drawdown maps at approprzate ‘intervals as requested by the -
_ Srate Engineer, plots of simulated water levels for the aquifer systems,

. 'hydrogeolog c aswmptions

5212006

_=:‘appropriate r‘ecornmendetions o the WAC, "0
. Evaluate’all monitormg data ta -détérmina “if- any actio

o o exceeded tndlcating a possible unreasonable adverse impact rept
; _u,-"_.the WAC . SR R

‘ ':.‘]“:The TAC ‘can | recommend if nutmier] cal groundwater ﬂow mach
previously been prepared for the North Valleys Projects for ‘each of the

jlf deemed appropriate by the TAC/WAC the qul TAC oF member

‘model calibration, The TAC would prowde scnentiﬂc review of model:r

Action Cr;terla -

; evant agenaes,.

nplementationas.

I:ts;

Specific quantitative critena {action criteria) would be devetoped by the WAC

based on data developed by the TAC, and recommended to the
Engineer for possible use to “trigger” management actions.

Action criteria would be developed by the WAC and recommended to the Nevada -

State Engineer to provide early warning of unreasonable adverse jmpacts to public
resources and prior water rights of other appropriators. These criteria would be
based on changes in groundwater levels, flow of springs, water quality, and/or

changes in wetland/riparian habitat that can be attributed to groundwa
by the Project(s).

rer extraction

Q

|\

o determine’
' glmes. climate:;.

atla have'been

s that ‘have .
three basins. "

s of the TAC. ~7
Model outputf '

and.results of . -
g updates and-

Nevada State

JA1096
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: Dec:saoanakmg Process

51212006

5 .lf and W en, an "actmn criterion is reached the following management
be trrggered : : o :

"“-.Pr.oiect o'peratmns.
S regarding reglonal hydrotoglc condltlons that may be contrlbut:ng to the

appropriate

; groundwater extraction ‘by the Project(s), ‘based ‘on reports from tf
- WAC can recommend a course-of-action (i.e,, management- activity ¢
~ measure). If. within the WAC, there are: (I) different interpretatio
- relationship ‘of an adverse impact to the Projéct’s groundwater ‘extra
-+ different opinions on the course-of-action, the Parties may jointly agree

recommend to- the Nevada State Englneer that the action criterlon be

If the WAC determmes that an’ actlon crtterion is exceeded and

additional data collection andf/or data review and analysis directed at
different interpretations or opinions, If possible. If that is not successfu
could refer the issue to their respective managers and the Nevada Stz

Nothing herein [limits or changes the Nevada State Engineer's author

Party can petition the State Engineer to consider the issue.

In the event that any of the Parties disagree as to whether the
proposed or ongoing groundwater extraction will result in unreason
impacts, any Parcy may petition the Nevada State Engineer to reg

‘actions could

! be unrelated to -
;the Nevada St.ate Englneer should consutt with'* the USGS R
impacts. S

) ;:Any member of the WAC may propose a change to any actlon criterion."-Any‘_ such R

change - could. be - presented in writing  to other .members_of the|:
- accompanled by . clata and scientific analyses to ‘support the proposed q
© supporting - anaiyses are’ found ta be technically  sound, then the

WAC, and.

‘adjusted, as

Jeributed to
e TAC, the

ction;.or (2}
> to conduct .

resolving the
, the Partles
ite Engineer.
ity, and any

Proponents’
able adverse
uest that it

determine whether there is or is not adverse impact(s) that require implementation

of management or mitigation measures,

Q

|\

harige. If the .-
WAC may

oF mitigation
ns.. -regarding: -
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7 MITIGATION MEASURE!

;-‘_i'reasonable

Th ‘mitigation. portion .of . the::

o ,;3 estabhshedby the Pro]ectT‘Proponents to fund possible mitagateon ectlt:ns

b .:;‘_"Reductron
Restoration/rmodi ﬁcat:on of existing habitat
. Establishment of new habita; = -~ -7,

" Project(s);

State Englneer ' ,f-'

"'MODSFICATION OF THE PLAN

-6. Purchase: other water rlghts in the area, ;f avallable, : :
i Other-measures as agreed to by the Parties. andfor requ:red

: ‘ véther “there are_
'Ie dverse ;mpacts due o Pro|ect(s) groundWater extraction.. T e Parties
':‘ensure that mmgatton actions ‘dre

‘cessation of groundwater extraction from on ‘ or

'- . _The Part:es may modlfy thas Plan by mumal agreement Thc Pdrtles aIs ,
_ - that_the Nevada State Engineer has authority to modify this Plan. In addition, the =
" Parties may individually or jointly petition the Nevada State Enginéer S
-+~ 'Plan in the event that mutual agreement; canniot be reached. Any such petition shall - -~
e © - onlybe filed after 90 days written hotice to the remaining Party members. Any Party
R " - member, including the Proponents, may submit written comments to the Nevada State
- Engincer regarding -the merits of any such - petition for

51272006

3 feaslbie and{

eSCrow . account

m'o re wells; -

v Augmentation of water- resources wath groundwater extractéd for. the ™

by the Nevada . -

y acknowledge e

to modify this

“modification,

JA1098
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T e resoinces merioringprogran i prossed by cemounian Wter Sily
- for.. groundwater “extraction of : up: to+2,000" acre-feet. per “year ~(affyr) - from " five.

o “production wells : located in_Dry . Valley, Nevada.. The “monitoring - progfam “would: " -

L Valléy to‘ihe,;Stéade'émmdhf Valley areas. .

.. DVM-17/-18/-19) recently Installed.by the USGS, All of the wells are loca

- doctment changes that ‘could be’ caused by the pumping.and transfer:of water.from Dry.

GROUNDWATERLEVELS

- 'Depth to groundwater wili be measured in all produccion wells (DV-1through DV.5) on -

'~ a daily basis using pressure ‘transducers or sounding probes, Each production well will be .
-~ equipped with-a flow meter to record cumulative water- production,” Clmulative well.
. "production Mﬂ.be;‘i*ecbrdpd.ét least.once per month-~ -: 7 .o e e

A network of 15 monitoting well sites will.be measured for water levels 6n a minimum o

quarterly basis. Locations are shown on Figure D-2 and listed in Table D-1, Two of-
© the sites located near the CA-NV state line ‘are nested piezometers (DVM-15/-16 and
éed on private ©
property, with the exception of DVM-1 ‘which is located on BLM public lard. Permission '.
is still needed from some fand owners to gain access to some of the monitoring wells.

Four 6-inch diameter test wells (DVM-| through DVM-4) ranging in depth from 700 to-
800 feet are being installed. this year. (2005) at the locations of proposed production
wells. These test wells will be established as nearby monitoring wells for the production
wells that will be instailed at a later date. One new monitoring well is proposed for the
- center of the lower valley floor where deep monitoring wells are presently absent, This
new well would be completed to a depth of 700 to 800 feet.

Continuous water level recorders will be installed on two shallow wells {DVM-6 and
DVM-17) and two deep wells (DVM-5 and DVM.9 or DVM-i8). This will allow daily
tracking of water levels from these wells.

wn

JA1099

E ROA 1018



Proposed Monitoi

R WE“ Number -

or Level Only.-

B ~Manitoring Weil - T - 35 ] oo .

D‘M«l -Te'srt)’b'id'r‘a-:'-“,ﬂé‘ L ' .;:‘:Watér:'Lavel:QnIy;,
o DVYMEE 2 TestMon, Well - - Water Leve[ Only |
TBVMAG

w:Water Level Only

LDV | Menr e Wl T

«MWater Lavel Only: .

TTOVMAE T Monlering Wl T g

=T Water Lavil Only -

T BVMS e, | Domete Wil T o5

- Water Level Only

[ DVMI0B T | MonitoringWell, | 90—

. ¥Water: Leve| Only.-

et DE ERIE P PR Y

DVM.12 “Manitoring Well . | Unkn‘own- |

o ovMias . | Abandencd. N
s OVM 13 Daomestle Welt - [ B

BV T TestMonWel |15

"~ Water Lavel Oni)}

m il =

CPVMLT S g Monitoring Wall - - R
DVM',IS& 16 Nested Plezomaters 150, 385 ol

‘Water Level Only | -

« D¥el - -Production Well . |. - 00800 - R R -

) ' | Monitoring Well = S Water Lavel; Oality
:-.DVM".?'.-'_EG’ &-19 Nested Plazometers | - %0, -2‘59' 54?‘ R 2_';- for DVYM-17-&«18.
o DYMA20 Monitoring Weli 1) R . .2 Water Lavel Only’

- Water Lavefand . | - - e
F S Quiliyy Ut f

TUBv2 | Producionwell (| 700-800 - | j2-1s.

- Water Lavel arid .

LTS | S Qualiy

@ . .D¥3. | Production Wel C700-800 . -] 12-16 ."V'”‘Feéﬁaﬁ;g’a"d -

e V4 © | ProductonWel - 700-800 | 16 | Natgui;cm;land
~ovs | Producton Wal 200-800 | 121 P G and
New Welt . | ?g';?ggi \I:T::L" 700800 o2 | Water Level Only

See Figure 42 for well locadons, -

GROUNDWATER QUALITY

Groundwater quality samples will be collected from all five production wells and
selected monitoring wells and analyzed by a laboratory for Major ions, trace elements,
and/or isotopes. The wells to be sampled for taboratory analysis include gl production
wells (DV-1 through DV-5) and the following two nested manitoring wells: DVM-17

(shallow) and DVM-18 (deep) located near the state line (Figure D-2).

- Water Level Only ] 3
:wa't‘er Lei-rf;E'O'niy’:.w- R
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.. -and analyzed from .the.selects wells ‘on’

- More " exte SI ate qua
~.-production’ wells'to meet Safe D

diiction well- purnping: to estat
sampled ‘and analyzed semiannully:
* only once per yearfor the first two years.” .

AN’ exceptic

Frequency,samplznglocation,andwaterqualltyparameters :will:be reviewed: bythe :
- WAC .on-an ‘annual basis, and ‘may" be ‘reduced or " éxpanded “in° ‘'scope (upon its

. 'recommendation, . ..

: Mtsceﬂaneous StreamﬂowmeasurementsinDryVaHeyCreek éhd:Npi‘tihde}-rk"bry |
- “Valley Creek ‘have been made in the past 4 years .by ‘the USGS (Berger 2004) and

Intermountain Water Supply. Perennal flow is observed to occur in the upgradient -
- portions of these streams until the drainages discharge to the lower vallsy floor. The . .

©_proposed production wells are located near the transition zone from perennial to -
- - . ephemeral o‘q:__inpermi_tttent.-ﬂows.‘;Apprqximately,-2_.5rmifes-'fartherz_downstr am-nearithe ~ 7
... CA-NV state line, Dry Valley Creek is observed to maintain a-small perennial flow fora .. © ..

.shd:ﬁt*r'édCh. B

~Three continuous stage recorders will be E‘nst'allé'd:ori_"iower- North Fork Dry Valley

~Creek((S-1), upper Dry Valley Creek (5-2), and lower.Dry Valley Creek (5-3 near the ="~

‘state line) (Figure D-2). The'stage data will converted to flow rate using|rating curve
information developed from various flow measurements made over a ringe of flow ..

~ conditions. This information wil better characteiize baseline stream fio conditions,

- and provide a means to monitor potential effects of production - wells pumping on
surface water flow. ' - : - O

SPRINGS AND RIPARIAN AREAS

Selected springs and associated riparian areas will be monitored in D Valley to
determine if pumping from the production wells would have an adverse effect on flow
and/or vegetative conditions. The springs selected for monitoring are: DVCi81 (seepage
from Dry Valley Creek into 2 pond); and DVC-86 (Duckweed Spring) (Figure D-2).
Monitoring activities will be conducted on a quarterly basis, with |information

JA1101
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SR ,,:fi‘A precnpitation gage -wiil-, be lnsta]led In Dry Vatiey to: measuref'preczputation amount on a'. SO
0 5. - daily. basis. This. information will . be recorded weekiy by the wei! ﬂeld operator, and‘:";.f"
IR ff_,per!odlcafly entered fnto the pro;ect database T R B RGN

JA1102
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~ 4 Monicoring Well -

.- .areadjacenz’to proposed
production wellsy - -
T1A SremGage

Spring’ .

555 Bureau of Land Maragement

(DVM-1 through DVM5

Proposed Monitoring Sites

~ North Valleys Rights-of-Way Projects EIS
e . Washoe County, Nevada
e T FIGURE D-2

S JA1103
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‘ ..j"».:( hlcf()pc,ra‘tmg Off'ccr
- Fish ‘Sprinigs Rauch LLC

o ".(,Ell son C uy, NV 8‘)703

' :Ihur. were a tcw minor dlﬂe[mces hctwwn you: attached hqt of pr opmcd monti

L JunL .,19, ._0{)6
umamPahner
- 3480 GS Richards Blvd., Suite mz

(rmundw.ller Mommrmg zmd Mamgem«.nt Plan for Future Pumpmb in t
- Ranch Avea as Part ot the Noa th Valley § Rlbht of-Way P'r cuu.t«. Wa\ho
. Nevada,

R

De 4ar Ms Tlmlcm Pdime

.'Wc havc 1ecewed your momlnrn lg and mmmgement plau (Pian) tm the Flbl‘l é;pa
‘ j_.,mundwatu pummping absocmtud with' the North Valley's importation pr O_It:Lt H
. 'Mdy 23, 2006, the Plan submitted puisuant to the conditions of Ruling 3787 and
Coas Attachment Aof Append!x D, of the North Valleys Right-of-Way Projects Fi
‘Monitor wells and springs are shown on Figure D-1 of Attachment A. A list of t
suwey Lomdmctteq was a!so athu, hcd to your correSpondencc of Ma} 23 2006.

Figure D<1 of Attachment A, hbuw D-1 shows well Headquarters MW-2, howg
lists HL‘GdL}Udl[C%b MW-1. Jenniter Morgan of your staff recently clarified that i1
MW-2 is the actual well to be monitored. Tir addition, Ms. Morgan indicated the
BB MWA on Figure D-1 is the same ay well BB-2A in your table.

As we discussed at our meeting of May &, 2006, there must be two additional mo
addition fo the monitor wells shown on Figure D-1 of Attachment A, These welly

ass MW-2, 1o be used in conjunction with Sand Pass MW-1 to determine hydray
that Tocation. Another new well is (o be located pear USGS-01 stch that the two
will provide information on the groundwater gradient and change in gradient bets
Springs Rancl and the Sierra Anmy Depot, Well USGS-04 was shown on your B
but is not suittbly tocated to identity changes in gradient between the pumping cd

€ s

w‘Fiéh Springs -
e(;‘o_umy," R

mg"_s'.RaﬁEh_ e
y your letter of
3787A is found

nal E1S.

he wells with

tor wells and
ver the table
cadquarters
well shown as

nitor wells i
s will e S

Sandd
He gradient in

wells together
veen the Fish
sLof May 23

nter amd the
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ocattcm- and depth ‘
g 'reservz,s the rtght'-'

i ‘”--! Per'd mterv.xi

-.1 146 440

‘,m“ 55/ 49. 3&57934" L
m .252°

A 05 3381607170 L 6.
<407 05 329996883 . . (19755 U0.0216541% 39085 352
LA 05496570630 Nioe sa e Si09sar | a0Te0n amr 2 477}}. L

| ADOSOTA6SER L 11953 085920800 - 403LAT 497 wbed9y o -

A 03 074416021, 119° ST 0R.6TIERTST 403242 1850 42-108

- f'tw:iaun NW-1
'.-lrf..rrel MW-1
. Ft.fllil Piuva MW
4Jarbue MW:1 N

5 Jurhoe Mw.2

, ’fali:adquarters MW.2 - 407 05" 511370557 plge sz'as'--:zm'n?'{; 401788 TS d9LATS
 7BB-2A (BB-MWA) . 40° 0K 55, 7209986" - 1197 5159.7122509" G 300206 4750 46 - 475 R

-"SSUh?"fuﬂ S A0eOTAZE" o oesedesr o avme L

-9 Hodges MW-1 L A0P 07 5742274367 - 1197 03187508957 - - 401875 -3 ) --'2'6'0 s

i()(olmnwnndMWZ .

CABDSA9S

90° 0646093551 7" 119 4930, 1465441% . A317.62, - 495 -
- _11NevLmWeatMW 200 OB 40MRISSTIY 11T AR S6.I3NBGEE" . 417907 CLALES300.
12 Aslor PassMW.1 4001 154.07227030 T 1197 48 28,120101%0 400165 180-390
ABAstorPassMW-2 T 40° 12 046771566° - 119° 48 SROGTION 40269 262472
14%and Pais MW-1 . 40° {3 01,6915970" 119° 49 30.6319558" 4076.99. 546-712
[5Sand Pass MW-2 - - 40213 238" a1greoinen . 41739 S46:712
6USGS-0L 40707 39.0004955" T 120° 00 SEG643T44" T 400354 .
A7West MW 7T To he detemiined o ‘

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns related to this monitor plan,

‘»mueldy, AT -
Richard A, Fetling
Chiet, Hydrology Section
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-STATE ‘OF. NEVADA

Proof-of Compleimn of Work a ‘d Prunf of Benel‘ cml Use REEE

“on'or. beforc February 11 2007

f"‘to crmceHatmn

Unless the lcgally reqmrcd Proof(s) or aﬁ‘ dawt requeshng an extension of hme in whxch to
cauise shown isfate received and 1“ led wnh the State Engmcer mthm thu-ty (30) days ofthe dite of
~your permn W:llbe cancelied S S .

5 Plaase be ad'nscd that ’rhe perrmttec is zcspnmuble for noiifymg the State Engmecr s OEﬁce

‘ 'urthermore ‘when miultiple nddresses nreised by the applicant or agént, the required legal notices w
. address of rct:ord and not to carher addresscs unleSS ploper wntten nonﬁcataon from the apphcant or

' anbefely, o

Stare Engineer -

CTT/de

'Eﬁdlosufe(s): 'roof of Cbn‘iﬁtetioﬁ of Workrforr‘ns, Proof of Beneficial Use forms and Ex

fee for filing Proof of Completion - $10
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficin! Use - $50
Pew for filing Request For Bxiension of Time - 3100

Address all communications to the State Engineer, Division of Water Résoure

above scnal number(s) to appropnate ate of th

Our lECGIdS show that ybu have ’not Iiled sald Pmof(s) and therefore your permit(s) is/are n

) -"The State Engitiger:. .. -
ol Waler Resoirice s
“Telsphdna {775) eamzaau P

State of Nevada Tequires ' -

poér s-ianding and ‘squeé{ T

1Ie sa:d I’roof(s) for gOCId

fhls finai ¢erulaed notme :

:f aﬁy-addréés ché‘ngé;,“g -
ill be sent to the Intest ;-5
agaht_ directs otherwise.. ]

bl pe,

tension of Time forms

FINAL NOTICE

JA1106
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“Corrected Natice

ori or before'February 11, 2007

L Our rccords show that you have not filed said Proof(s) and thcrcfore your permit(s) 1s/are Inp
..imcanccl}atlon TR L : SRR

: Uniess lhe legaliy 'requm:d Pmoi(s) or aff davﬂ requestmg an extens;on of time in ‘which to ﬁ

your peumt will’ be cam:el{ed

canse shown is/are received and ﬁlcd Wlth the State Engmeer within thlrty (30) days nf the dnte nl‘ this final certiﬂed notme L

Please bc adwsed 1hat the permtftee is r65pons1bfe for nohfymg thc Staie Bngmcer s Ofﬁce of
o _,Funhermore when mnltipleaddressss are used by the applicant of agent, the required legal notices witl

add;ess of recoxd and not to carhcr addrcsses unless prope1 wntten notlﬁcauon from the apphcant or Fi

Sta 1e Engm eer

" Bnclosure(s):

Fee fot filing Proofl of Complation - $10
Fee for filing Proof of Deneficinl Use - $50
" Feq for tiling Request for Extension of Tims - $100

Address afl communieations fo {he State Engineer, Division of Water Resources

gont directs otherwise. .

Proof of tomﬁlétion- of Work formé, Proof of Beneficial Use forms and Extehsion of Time forms

v!smn of Waldrﬂmumes =
elaphiing (775) 684.2800°

nu‘f standm‘g‘ and é\iBjé'ci e

e smd Proof(s) for good e

ans; de.fé%s change - o
| be éent to the latest > -

N s;;i'cér-a,;;; gt

FINAL NOTICE
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State of Nevada ._,-'D1v1510n of Water Resm

901 S Stewart Street
2nd Floor
Carson Clty, NV 89701

S INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD
. 175 STAGS LEAP CIR '
© SPARKS NV 89436 7282

Recei ' t - 7| PaymentMetod - | . CheckNe. . | Recelpts
@' "™ ' v Check | 18130 | 211498
' Date . tem e B Description SR - ) Amount:‘ .

2/26/2007 | Extension of Time | APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER 100.00
- PERMIT NO 64978 . | -

* |COVERS BXT NO'S 64977, 64978 AND 66400 |

Received by, Sue Cox
) SQ Total $100.00

JA1109
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5334100

.01 s, Stewart Street. Suite 2002 AR
Carson City, Nevada. 89701

175 Stags Léap Circle..

: -::‘.‘Sparks chada 89436~7280

{ STATE OF NEVADA

htm //water AV.ROV

Mh62007

:}:.«'lntennounta Wil \Supply, Ltd

ACY TAYLOR, PE
: Smte Engfncer e

te Enpificer, Divi
- of -Vatcr Resoure

’I‘clcphqnc (’.’75) 684 2800 or
1-800-992-0900 x 2400
: (In chada Dnly)

'I.‘h;s xs to mform you that Apphcatlon for Extenszon of Tune has bceﬁ‘gfﬁiﬁé‘d; to .

L .‘-"I‘ebruagy 11, 2008 for ﬁhng of the Prdof ol' Beneﬁclal Use.

Thls ls to u1form you that Apphcatlon for Extens;on of T1me has been"grarit'ed to -

G I‘ebruarv 11 2008 with the p pIOVLSlOIl that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the . ,
" Proof of Completio except for’ good cause shown as prov1dcd under NRS 533390 and

Piease be adv1sed lhat thc pemuttec is responsnblc for notlfymg the State Engineer’s

' -'Ofﬁce of any address changc Furthcrmore when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or

' ‘agent the reqmred legal notlces will be sent to the latest address of record, and not to carlier

- addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise,

TK/ef .
co: Robert Marshall

Sincerely,

A

Jason King, P.E,
Deputy State Engineer

JA1110
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" Rotiert Murshall & Nanette Marshali
175 Stags Leéap Civele "~

~ your permit will be cancelled,

ALLRNBIAGGL

Ditector . . o
‘ . T STATE OF NEVADA :
DEPAHTMENT OF CONSEF!VATION AND NATUHAL HESOUF‘GEc
- : DIVISIDN OF WATER: RESOURCES
. 901 5. Stawarl Street, Suute 2002 B D
Carsun Qlty, Nevadﬂ 59701 )

o Inceply seto; -
: Nﬂ. A

. SR Februnry15 mma'
_;7'34917, 34973 66400 Lo e

' "."Intennountam Wuter Supply, Ltd

“. Sparks, NV.89436:7280 - oo
*_ Certifed Mail No. 71067808063000344593

SRR The pruwsmns of your pcmut(s) wuh the above serml numbér(s) to ,_pproprmtt. watcrs;of' the
= you to hie Proof of Completmn of Work & Pmol‘ of Beneﬁcml Use ' - :

" "fon or beforc February 11 2008

K " Cur records 4hnw thdt you have not ﬁled said Proof(s) and therefore your permlt(s) iqlm'e in
to cnnceiianon .

'I'RACY TAYLOR, PE
N Stute Englnee: -

- Addraas Alk Gammunkmuons tos

. - Tha State-Enginess:.:
DMsion of Water Hesouroes :

. Tolwphone {(778) 664-2800

Stu’ieliof Nevada [équli'r-%s‘:": E

poor:sthnding and subject

Unle:s the legally requu'ed Proof(s) or afﬂdav:( requesting an cxtension of txme in whlch to fi le smd Proof(s) for good

calse sho wh is/are received and filed w;th the State Engincer w1thm thirty (30) days of the date ﬁf t

. - Please be advised that the permlttee is responsible for notifying the Stdle Enbmecr 8 Ofﬁce d
Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices w
address of record, and not to eatlier addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or

‘Sincerely,

f/u-u’ 1*7'5

- State Engineer

~TT/dr

Enclosure(s): Proof of Completion of Work form and Proof of Beneficial Use form

Fee for filing Proofl of Completion - $10
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50
Pex for Nling Request far Extension of Time - $100

Address all communicaitons to the State Engineet, Division of Water Resourie;

his ﬁnul certified nohce,

f any add:ess change,
1 be sent to the fatest
agent directs otherwise,

F.e.

.

FINAL NOTICE

JA1111
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"-,:'{: State of: Nevada 11;‘)1v1smn of W ter Resm,_ ces.

901 S Stewart’Street 5.; ,‘
. 2nd Floor R P
Carson Clty, NV 89701

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD;: SR
. .175STAGS LEAP.CIR el
. SPARKS NV 89436»7282

P | A ‘i.?'Cll?‘ééfl.‘é#"‘“-- Sepe wme e 200m75 |
: Data o Item B L o :_  Descripiion o :_ ' SO | ":Amoqm

1 22772008 1 , Extension of Time APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER | = 100.00
- L PERMITN064973, I FE R

_{covers EXT No*s 64977, 64978 AND 66400 1

Received by Sue Cox o

Total $100.00

JA1113

SE ROA 1032




CTRACY TAYLOR, B.E:
O Sra(e Engineer

| . STATDOFNGVADA' -
DEPARTMFNT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOUR CES_J'. e

| 'D | VISION OF WA I‘ ER RES.URCES

: 901‘ S. Stewart Street, Siiite 2002

‘_.,Carson City; Nevada 89701 - ..~ - -

h[in Ihwater, w.gov B R TR
S "7 Addresy Al Communicafion 10 B

s+ . the Stite Engineer, Dwrssun :

C ut‘ WaterResuurees :

S P -,-‘Tclcp'hcnc(77‘57)?38448011') né i
i 1-8001992-0000 w2400 ¢
R {in|Nevada Only) -

R 'Inlermountam Water Supply, Ltd
. Robert W. Marshall i
o ©. 175 Stags Leap Circle :
: @ Sparks Nevada 89436 7230

o RE: . Permits 64977, 64’9’78‘5&1&'_66400 o

' This is to mform you ‘that Appllcutlon for Extenswn of Time has boen grahted.to":."”f

i Februnm 11, 200 for ﬁ!mg of the Proof of Bereficial Use,

This 1s to inform you that Apphcatlon for Extensmn of Tlme has been granted to

‘.'I‘ebrunrv 11 2009 with the prowsmn that no fut'ther extensmns will be granted for filing of the -

" Proof_of Compietion except for. good cause shown . as’ prowded under NRS 533.39'0: aﬁd |
533 410, SRR | | o

~ Please’ be advised that 1he penmttee is reaponmb!e for notifying the State Engineer’s o
s ‘Ofﬁee of any address ehange Furlhermore, when multiple addresses are used by|the applicantor
‘agent, the required legal notlccs will be sent to the latest address of record, and not to earlier

addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Sincerely,

e
&

Jason King, P.E,

Deputy State Engineer

JK/ef
Enclosure:  Important Notice; “Future Application for Extension of Time Filings”

JA1114
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_ . Dmsmn of Water Resou,
Reque t“fnr N ohce and Change 01' Address

B -:;-‘In regards to permrt number‘: .". See Attached List..,.-.;';;;.‘.;;...;,'.2',';,'-.‘5;..,.,;‘..‘.," ........... (Check apphoable ;tem )

Xy o Please add my name to the madmg ltst and send copnes of nll correspondence to ‘the ad dres.s below
W ;‘.._(Fnli mNEW DRES mformatlon only) R N S :

B ':'j_ _‘ ‘.'Plense ¢hange the address for coples to be aent a3 lnd:cated below
o ,'f(F tll in NEW EESS and LD ADD&ES mfonnatlon)

s [ R ¢ am the perrmt holder Pleaqe change my addreSS as. md1cated below
"ﬂ ' ‘_ '(Flll in NEW ADDRES and LD ADDRES mfonnat:on)

NEW ADDRESS

“ :"TNAME regumM Bﬁveu e
Lo .f_-‘ -_'FIRM TEC Civxl En,gmeermg Consultants ‘
& ADDRESS 9480 Double Diamond Parkway, Suite 200

 CITY, STATE, 2IP: Réno, NV 89521 ‘ L 2k
- ‘TELEPHONE: (775) 3537800 ' | R

- OLD ADDRESS

e L

FIRM: | :

. _ ADDRESS: .

CITY, STATE, ZIP:
 TELEPHONE:

I am the:
[X] Individual named above. (Complete signature below only.)
[ ]  Agentor reptesentative. (Complete the signature, name, and address below.)

This form accurately reflects the mailing address for the permit holder or other individual identified above.

SIGNATURE: <\ {g '(7”_%

NAME: Gregory M{ Bilyéu

ADDRESS: 9480 Doubfe Diamond Parkway, Suite 200

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Reno, NV 89521

JA1115
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- PemmitApplication . <

' [ ]

o ia
£y

* ' 'Requestfor Notice of Water Rights Corresporidence = -+ # | . = -

=i

M gy

JA1116
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‘How much time is nccdcd to constmct the worlus of divarsmn or place the water to beneﬂcml use? 4 ull

' ;5;‘,";‘%3: i the:

ndil:m‘e‘nn the p Jcctundcr llns pemnt? Last year‘? $240 000 00 i Totat to dute? ,$2‘4

. 6. The penmrtee requcsts an e:rtens:on of tirae for '1 year..
. . (Nollocmeed I ywnr)

"u‘forﬁhngthe F’roof of,CQmplehon and Proof of Beneficial Use SN S
: K (Pml’ ol‘ u:rmplcilon of WOtk am!a'oa' l’roor orbenel'oml use)

- wnhm whlch to<

3 A Descnbe pmgmsu mnde durmg thc iast year am.l cxpluln m dﬂhll why this request for an extenston of nmc is hcn _
- hack. Use aa’dmanal pagesif rmcessary) ‘ . :

L crmxlceor gtq

Subscnbed und swom to before me thls 28 - day of T Address 625 Oﬂyd Way )
L T SEeE N or PO Box oL
Y‘Lb vty y .20 oq - Co Sparks NV 89441 :
J N o N L o City,§mle. ZipCadeNa .

' hone 775-425-1164

Notary Public in and for the County of laghe e .. . email
State of U 2t cf.n.

My cotmmission expires ST~ 0-

Revised 11407

JA1117
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901 S Stewart Street
B 2nd Floor
o f?'Carson Clty, NV 89701

‘if"'."INTERMOUNTAlN WATER SUPPLY LTD.
175 STAGSLEAPCIR .~ |
| “SPARKS NV 89436 7282

“.LICheck ST B TN ) L DR

§ NN Mhdhk
eofteceipt | — o

T pae | Mem i Description

.- Amount

"2/19/2009 | Extension of Time | APPLICATION FOR BXIENSION OF TIME uNj
-] - |PERMITNOG4STS

173428, 73420, 73430 AND 74327

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400, 67037,

SER | 100.00

Received by:Sue Cox e

‘el Total

$100.00

JA1118
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) -JIM GIBBONS
RS Gauemar ‘

L '.'Intermountam Water Supply, Ltd
- 175 Stags Leap Clrclc e
L fsparks, NV 89436

TRACYTAYLOR PE.
" Stnie Engmu.r

DEPARMNT. OF CDNSERVATI AND NATURAL RESOU“RLES AR R
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES DS
. 901 South Stewart_s;reet. Suite zqon ol

g _:Februnry 25 2009

RE ““977 5“978 66400, 73428, 73429 73430 and 74327

'I'hts s to inform you that the Applicatmn for Extension of Tiin has beei” o

"granted to February 11, 2010 for-filing of Ihe Proof of Beneﬁclﬂl Us ermits

73428, 73429, 73430. 7432 7[0nlx

This is to mfoml you that the Appllcatlon for Extensu)n of szc ha's' been .

. granted to February 11, 2010 with the provision that no further extex%mmns wilt,

be granted for filing of the Proof of Completion of Work (all permits) and 2

" Proof of Beneficial Use (66400, 64977 and 64978 onln except for good cause

cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants
R. Michael Turnipseed

. shownas prov1ded under NRS 533.390 and 533.410.

" notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwme

Please be adv1sed that the penmttee is rcspomlble for notifymg the State‘ B e

: Engmeer s Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses -~ -
- are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the

latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written -~

 Shoutd you have any questions regardmg this notlﬁcation please contact

Sam Monteleone at (775) 684-2800.

Glorta Lash
Administrative Assistant III

JA1119
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$16,4G7.3_8_ o

i 5." Wl-Lat is the cxpend:(um on thc pmject under th:s pcmﬁt‘? Laet year"'

(‘.Nut to exceed l ycar)

61?'!'3::':"{:6{16&5_

'I‘oml to datc?

. $2 2,506,400, ‘ooi

Pt of Cornpléion kund P

(Pmof oi‘ cc}npieuon of work and!or Pmol‘ of banaﬂclm use)

T Describe progress: madn ﬂurmg the East year und explaln int detail why this request for an cxtcnsmn of Hme 4
-+ hack. Use additional pages {fnecessary): : . e .

‘Worked ‘with Washoe Count‘y staff on wate'r avaﬂabzhty, conducted mnﬁnua.l momtonng, workcd WIth P 'A

S :_‘.w Bcnnormc condlhons have contmued to i:lctenornta e]unmntmg ail current dumfmd for water in, the North an[ey L

Signed

dayof

. ... Subseribed and s\qofn to before me this. . “.D‘H“

Address 625 OnyoWay . e
' : .. . BumectAddressorPOBox
Féb , 20 !O ' Sparks, NV 89441 B _
! e Caln - . ot : Qly.;Smtc,Z[PCods S
A Phone  775-425-1161
Signature of Notery Public Requited v ' R T
Notary Public in and for the County of | e ~ Bamail
ate of B T e IV TTT o
Sureo M \/ (‘%;’& DAMA RAEL g
. NOTARY PUBLIC Y
' | ¢ E © oHATE OF NEVADA 8
- My commission oxpires dL,U\E: 5 QDJ& ) % "%*‘M\SG My Aot Exp, dune 18,2012 §
\ \\{m o 1o B SN AT R
»

e

Revised 07/09 - oxt of time

#"  $100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTEN

v
e

STON OF TIME
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMIT

JA1120

S
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e .*.:-,State of Nevada -

'DlVlsmn q f ;‘Water ‘Resmlrce:sf;-:»-; T

901 S. Stewart Street T o N

ndFloor -
Carson City, NV 89701

REE ,‘ INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

. G25ONYOWAY . .
L SPANISH SPRINGS NV 89441

. CheckNo. - | -

- Recelpt# -

- “Check”

1428 p |

43514

' °Re°e'l't

Date = ltem

Descnpﬁun -

Amount

2/16/2010 Extension of Time APPL(CATION FOR EXTEN SION OF TIME UN DER. . 100.00
e PERMIT NO 64978 ' ' :

COVERS EXT NO'S 64977 64978 66¢00 73428,
73429, 73430 AND 74327

SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JULY 01, 2009, FEES WILL
INCREASE, PLEASE VISIT THE
DIVISION'S WEBSITE AT water.nv.gov
FOR A LIST OF THE NEW FEE

Received by:Sue CoX ...

Total

$100.00

JA1121
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PR R TR G " ALLEN

- DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION-AND NATURAL RESOURcr:s_ S
i ,.;DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES L
Lo 901 ‘South Stewart Street, Buite 2002 B
Camon City, Nevada 89701 5250

g'rrs) 634~2800 » Fax (775) 684-2811
htt [ /water ny, gov o

March 4 2010

upply, Ltd

& 175 Stags Leap Circle L
. ‘-.Sparks, Nevada 89436 7280

) .»‘-“’RF Permm 64977 64978 and 66400

o D(recmr '

IRA(.Y I‘AYLOR PL
-~ Swie Englnesr - -

Thm is to mform you that thc Appllcatmn for l“xlcnsmn of T1me has beei{ g-rahtéd"'to-;. . '
Februarv 11, 2011 with the provision that no further extensions will be granted for filing of the = - :
Proof of Complétion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for g()od causc shawn as provided -

| ',under NRS 533.390 and 533.410.

P]ease be advmed that lhe permlrtee is respons:bie for notlfymg the State Engineer’s ;
_ Ofﬁce of any address change. Furthexmore, when multiple addresses are used bylthe applicant or- S

agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record, and not to earlier
g addresses uriless pmpcr Wnttcn nonﬁcanon from lhc apphcant or agent d1rects otherwise, *:

Should you have any qmsuons rcgardmg thls notlﬁcatlon piedsc contact Sam E
Montelcone at (775) 684- 2800

- Sincerely,

im&wf'gm

Erica Fagan
Administrative Assistant

cct Robert W, Marshall
TEC Civil Engineering Consultants

Rev. 12/2008 JA1122
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X {hc date of this final cemﬁed notice, -

: DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL REBOURC
DIVISION OF. WATER RESOURCES
' 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 2002
, Ca.rson C[ty, Nevnda 89701-5250 .
(775) 634—2800 ¢ Fax {775) 634—2811 e
(300) '992:0000 -
ilnNevuannly) R S
FENAL NOTICE : B February 17 2011
‘Rohert W. Marshall |
" Intermonntain Water Supphr ;
625 Onyo Way '
Sparks, NV:.89441 . . B
‘Certiﬁed Mall No. 71067808063000455497

Re Fmal Notlce for Permlt 64977 64978 & 66400

The provisions of your above refercnced permit to appropriate waters of the State ot
filea Proof of Completion of Work & Proof of Beneficial Use on or befora Fehruary 11,

' Our records 1nd1cate that you have not ﬁ[ed the required proof(s) and your permit is
cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an cxtension of time along with the app
.. with which to file the required proof{(s) is/arc received and filed w;th the State Engmccr thh

7L . State Engineer

i Dlredor
JASON KING, P E

~ PNALNOTICE

Nevada rcquu‘e you to
2011.

in danger of

ropriate filing fcc(s)

m'thmy (30) days of .

" Per NRS 533.410 if the required proof or extension of time is not recelved within thirty (30) days '

 after the mailing of this notlce, your permit will be cancelled.

Piease be advised that the permittee is responmble for noufymg the State Engmeer s
change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the requir
sent to the latest address of record and not to carlier addresses unless proper written notificat
or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684

dr

ce:. TEC

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50

Fee for [iling Proof of Beneficial Usc - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $100

Ofﬁcc of any address 7

ed lepal notices will be

ion from the applicant

-2800.

JA1123
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i APPLICATION FOR EX’lBNSIONV OF m.m

* Ownerof Reédrd InlermOuntam WaterSupply, Lt¢ '

R '?_-’,INTHEMArrFR op PERMITNO 64978"}_']1";ILED TO,APPRopR'I‘AmcHANGErﬁ
' | s “‘“—‘““‘““_ JER RN SR STATEENGINEER, omcz
Underground : g 2

: e . : (Nama of stma.m 1akc s-prlng, unﬂcrground or othcr snurcc)
s . TH]S APPLICATION IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTTFD‘ ‘ o BRI

Comes now Robert W Marshall

Coothe Tt lAgente e
S Pcnmttcc or}\gcnt

L who nﬂer bo[ng duly swam and answmng to the bcst uf lhe;r knowlcdge the foilowmg qucstlons in comphanct with Ep;a requm:ments as set forth in
“the pcnmt terms e ‘ )

SRR Does this punmt havc mulhplu owners? D Yﬂs ..' . N° (Check fhe’c':ppraﬁrfafe bax) o }"1 -1'_1_‘1 - :r?i
e 20 IE*¥és" on quesﬂon 1is cha:ked, is thts re.qucst for i éxterision of tlme o dubmitted on "behalf of a]l the ownérs‘? ‘% % &
Rt . ch E’ N° o (Check!he appmpriate box) . - % ‘ I
R 3 ‘If"™No" on questng is checked "on Whnsu behnlf is thls extcnslon bmng ﬂlecl" Y-S Ry
e L Cen BTR
o 4, How much time i6 nccded fo construct the wor}ﬁ of dwersxon or ptacc the water to bf:neﬂclal use? Ten(10)ycam e &~ L
s, What is the cxpendﬂure on the project unde: this permit? Lastycar’? ‘$2,663 00 . .. Totaltodate? $2,514,280%

- 6. Thq penmltec :equesls an cxtenslon of t:me ior 1 year

within which ts coraply with the provisions for fi-lihg the
(Not.to‘exceuil year) C : .

' Proof ofComplctxon rmd Proof of Bmcﬁcml Use

(Proaf ol'complctmn afwork and/or Proof of benefietal usc)

7. Describe progross made durmg the tast yea.r and explain in detail why this request for an extension of titme {g being submitted (See instrirctions on
- hack, Use additional pages if necessary),

‘Worked with potential water buyer on due diligence; condueted continua] menitoring, wotked with hydrologists; addressed tegal issues. Economls
conditions have continued to deteriornte eliminating all current demand for water in the North Valleys,

Bipned

en;{iafee ot Agent ; .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this LIS day of ‘ - Address 625 Onyo Way
Stroet Address or PO Box
F@ﬁom(\ \p ,20 1 Spatks, NV 89441
: City, Stats, ZIF Codo
Q@M 6 ?/Q A LYCT(}T,Q Phone  775-425-1161
/ Signature of Nolary Public Required : ST P

Motary Public in and for the County of (? ' afeany E-mail -
State of C&Q\ ! : JOY G, ELWooD  §

° w QQ)Q 37 OTARY PUBLIG \

My commission expires "X“ \\ ] Q_C‘ l Q@LK ‘
) 7

Notary Stamp or Seal Required 6‘

$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PE T

JA1124
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. ,INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD
‘625 ONYO WAY - "
) SPANISH SI‘RINGS NV 89441

Recelpt

. 901 S. Stewart treet

2nd Floor

| Carson‘Clty, NV,8970 E

" Payment Mettiod

i+ - CheckNa. - -

e "R'éé‘a"ip;t' # '

- ‘_Che‘c'k'

1437

. Date” o

ltem

~ Description

"~ Amunt

2/25/2011

Extension of Time

- |PERMITNO 64978

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER - 100,00

. COVERSEXTNOS 64977, 64978, 66400 67037,
73428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327

Received byiSue Cox

Total

$100.00

JA1125
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Bnan Sandova.l
‘-‘C‘ouemor

:'3'®{._'-"_Sparks NV89441 S S L AR TN
L RE PERM!TS 64977 64978 86400 67037 73423 1hrough 73430 a

to &ateEngmecr L

i LEo DROZDOFF
- Darecmr

" JASON KitG, P

ld 74327

Thas is to lnform you that the Apphcat!on for Extens;on of Tlme has been granted to

Februa[y 11, 2012, with the provision that no further extensions will be’ grantec
" Proof of Completion and Proof of. Begeflclal Us except for good cause she
Vunder NRS 533 380 533, 390 and 533 410

‘ Please be adwsed that the perm&tlee is responslb}e for not;fymg the S

o Office of any address change. - Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used
- or agent, the requnred legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record a

o addresses unfess proper wrltten notifrcation from the’ applicant or agent directs o

684- 2835 ors monteieone@water nv.qov.

‘Smcerely,

Sam Monteleone
Staff | Associate Engineer

SEM/mI

c; TEC Civil Engmeermg
Turnipseed Engineering

Rev. 2/2011

n

for filing of the "
wn as provided - -

tate Engineer’s .
by the applicant
hd not to earlier
herwase

Should you have any questlons regardlng thls notlfrcation please contact me. at (7?5)

JA1126
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/" BRIAN SANDOVAL -
DU Governor

R s-mstor,ﬁmmg i

DEPART MENT OF CONSERVATION AND NAT U’R.AL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 South Stewart Street. Suita 2002
Carson City, Nevada 89701-5250
(775} 684—2800  Fax {775) 684-2811 .
: “(800) 992-0900 E
C- 7 inRevada Only). - CUUoo v o

FINAL NOTICE | Fehruurylﬁ w2

Intermnuntain Wa ler Supply

. RobertW, Marshull

625 Onyo Way '

Sparks, NV 89441

Certified Mail No‘ ‘71067808063000489379

LEO DRDTDOFF '
o Darectnr
: ,‘.;‘JAsoN KiNG, P.E.
. State Engmeer . C

' Re: Final Notice for Permit 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430, and 743 241‘

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of]
filea Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February 11, 2012.

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proof{s) and your permit is

with which to file the required proof{s) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer with
- the date of this final certified notice.

Per NRS 533.410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received withi
after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancetled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineet’s
change, Futhermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the requir
sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unless proper written nofificat
or agent directs otherwise,

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684

sm
co: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email)
Michael Turnipseed

Schedule of Fees;

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50

Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $100

cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appr

Nevada reguire you to

in danger of
opriate filing fee(s)
in thirty (30) days of

u thirty (30) days

Office of any address
cd legal notices will be
jon from the applicant

-28(10.

JA1127

S

E ROA 1046




~ Who nftef being duly sworn and answenng to thc be'ii of thel ‘ lmowledge the’ foliowing qucstioua m comphan( o w1th the rcquircmen ns set foﬂh in
the penmt terms ! : : _ y )

wiers?

3 4 How much tunc 1s neededtu coustruct the works of dwcrsion or plncc the watcr to beneﬁcml use" Tﬂﬂ (IC) ch L

sﬁ 005 00 - Tofﬂ] fo ﬂu{e? $2 526 622 00

5 What is l.ho cxp-::ndlture on 1hc pmject under 1his pcrrmt? Last year‘?:;

‘.j‘\'tiec re,quasts dn cxtensmn of hme for i ycur 3 D
L i e (Nottua:xcead ] ycat)

wxlﬁm wl:uch to comply wnh the provwions for ﬂhng lhc

s Prémf of Comp]etwn and Proof of Beneﬁclai Usa e
) Cedd : (Pmuf of mmplctmn of thrk andlor Proof af bencﬁcml usa) .

S 7 Describe progrcss made durmg the Tast ; year and uxpimn in dctatl why thls request for an extension oftime is b-eiﬁ;g suﬁﬁﬂﬂéd (See insiructions on
-, back. -Use udditional pages if necessary): - ‘ ce
o Worked with potential water buyet on duc dahgance, conducted contmuul monitormg, woﬂccd wath hydrolc glsts;-addreSScd legal and tax issues,
.o petformed maintenance, work of tcst wells, Beonomic conditions have continued lo deteriornte eliminating all curent demand for water in the
’ "NonhValleys . : e ‘ N S DR . oo

. '\-w:'

tmittee or Agent

Subscribed and swom to before me this 2/, - day of ... Address 625 Onyo Way , et '
. } s 4 : : e e Sm.ctAddmn orF@]ox
\ Feb 200 : Sparks, NV 89441 | .
‘ L G B e . R ;_tuy.smm—uzmggzl fpﬁ ‘
Aoy (oot  Phone  775-425.1161 E oo O
Sipnature of Notary Public Required D ST ‘ F:rﬁ m )
Notary Public in and for the County of C TN C;_ ‘\.u{ - E-mail % :::

Stato of ‘{\E’U{?{ Kﬂ_;
My corgmiasi‘cm oxpifes u - l q - )3

B Noﬂ'ﬁiig*ﬁ My {.ppt Exp. Apr. 14 321‘3‘ ’ ’9}1
. Notary Stamp or Seal Required - ~g;[j-’1]#)‘L
$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMTIT

Revised 07/89 - ext of thne J A 1 1 2 8

E ROA 1047



State of N evada;

901 S Stewart St_l'eet
~“2nd Floor * B

Carson Clty, NV 89701

o ROBERT MARSHALL |
625 ONYO WAY.
" SPARKS NV 39441

Check -

DlVlsmn}-of Water Resources

1. PaymentMethod : <]

CheckNo. =+ | |

Receipt# .

10506 .

266346 .

" Date

~ ltem

B Descnpﬂon

Amount

212172012 < -

Extension of Time

PERMIT NO 64978

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UNDER

o COVERS EXI‘NO'S 64977, 64978, 66400 67037,
- 173428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327

100, 00

Recelved by:Sue Cox

Total

$100.00

JA1129
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-.Brian Sandovu-l A L

- !ntermountam Water SUpply
© 7+ Robert W, Marshai[

- - 625 Onyo Way: -

J-Sparks NV 89441

B ':-"-'j‘_b""‘.'.‘l.‘n'."“’_f'_ v‘,‘,,""”“_{’_ﬂﬂ'; LEO DROZDOFI‘: L
‘ ‘ v | ""1' .Du-'er'lor

JA‘%ON KING P lI‘
State Engmeer‘ _

DEPARTM,ENT OF CONSERVATION ARD NATURAL REsouncEéi"; S

DIVISION OF. WATER RESOURCES
901 Botith Stewart Street, Suite 2002
" Carson City, Nevada 89701.5250
{775) 684:2800 » Fax (7'75) 684-281 1

“-http:/ /water.nv.gov
Februaryz'f' 2012 ;

PERMIT 64977 64978 and 66400 |

S Thls is to inform you that the Application for Extensnon of Time has been granteg to '
gbruam 11, 2013 with the provision that no further extensions will be granteE for filing of the
Proof of Completion and Proof of Benefigial Use except for good cause shown as provided .

under NRS 533, 380 533.390 and 533 410,

- . Please be advlsed that the perm:ttee is responmbte for notifying the Ltate Engineer's
Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are usec}by the applicant

or agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record
addresses unless proper wrltten notification from the applicant or agent directs

nd not to earlier .
tharwise, .

Shou!d you ‘have ‘any questions reégarding this notification please contact me at (775)

684-2835 ors monje!eone@mater nv.gov.

SEM/mt

c. TEC Civil Engineering Consultants {(via email)

Rev, 9/2011

Sincerely,

e

Sam Monteleons
Water Resource Specialist 1

JA1130
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625 Onyo Way -

2018,

R thirty (30) days of the date of this ﬁnal cemﬁed nottce

7. STATE OF NEVADA

. ‘Robert W, Marshalll ‘

. - Sparks, NV 89441 : ) ‘
. Certified Mall No. 71067808063000519076

Re. I‘inal Nohce for Permit(s) 64977 64978 66400 7 3428 through ’73430

. The prowsmns of your above referenced permlt(s) to appropnate waters of the
. reqLured you to file a Proof. of Compieﬁou and Proof of Beneﬁcial Use on or befos

TRACY TAYLOR

FINAL NOTICE -

: and 74327

& State of Nevada’ ’1‘5.
re [‘cbruary 1§ LN

Our 'fe(',ords" 1hdicate that lydu héw'e not 'ﬁl"ed :the reqdared"pi-oéf(s;j‘and your per

- --cancellation unless thie proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with th

fee(s) with: which to-file the required proof(s) is/are received &nd ﬁ!ed w1th the Stdt

) Per NRS 533 410 if the required proof or extension ol‘ tlme is not received
.. days of the date of tl:us lctter your permlt w:ll be cancelled '

Plcase be adwsed that the permittee is responsxble for notafymg the State Engine
address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or &
legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier addresses unf
notification from the applicant or agent directs otherwise.

Applications for extension of titne and all necessary supplemental forms ar

it rsmdér'lgér"df." o
appropriate filing ©
Engmeer wlthm P

,itbiai ibirty (30) -

er' s Office of anjf
gent, the required
ess proper written

¢ located on our

website at http://water.ny.gov/forms. If there are any quasnons regarding this notice please contact our

office at (775) 684-2800,

kp
cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email)
Tumipseed Engineering, LLC (email)

Schedule of Fees:

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $10

Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $50 - effective 7/1/2009 AB480
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $50

Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - §100

R 131

S

E ROA 1050

" State’ Engmeer, S



THE STATE OF NEVAD,

' Owner of Record. - Intermountain Water Supply, Ld, . i

] .How much Hine'§ 1s needed to cunstruct thu . rks ofdwcmon orplade the wa t en (10)lyoars -

a .5 ‘Wht id the expcndlturc‘on the pro;cct undcr th[s pcnmt? Last yenr? $B 153 50

Total to date? sz 534,775.00 . .
: 6 ']'he" "'nmltee reqt]csts i

cxtenmon of H.mc for A Ycﬂl o
: (Nut to cxcecd i yenr)

' w:l'.hm \i;'hiéh“r_to gomply with lhc provmtons f‘or ﬁlmg ﬂle

e Proof of Completmn and Proof of Benef‘ cml Use -

(Pmur of cnmp!etion of work and/or Proof of beneficial use)

T Dcscnhe prosrcss mode dunng the Jast yuar und explain in detall why this requestfor an Extcnslon of txrnc is being'submihcd {See instructions on
. back Use additional pages if necessary): PR L - o S
The economy has not 1mpr0ved at'all this past yenr Thete is no. gromh occumng in thls area., We ha\re contlr
: hed fo oppose 4 PUCN staff’ effort to nulhfy a favorable PUCN order on our UEPA" ‘application, Aftet’ b jefling ahd oral argument, ‘we were
B successful, We have continued momtormg activitics wiih. Intcrﬂow Hydm{ogy wﬂh canununus flow recordmg meters, . We_ have drastically
" rediced the price of the PrO_]eCi and have been dctively” worklng wilh"tiwo- interested bt(yeruuser groups, one lucal group: unq one group located in
" Southem Cnltfomta Thie-outcotns of Hle. e.lect;on does nolbude woll for the economy LT : S e

ued; éhnteffancé ‘of the Pro_;e}:i We

e siged | el //,g‘/
State’of Nevada . T S R . : 8 crmlttec orAgcn‘t

. Counlyof Washoe -, Address 625 0nyo Way |
T o _S__h'en;\ddtéssoxpgﬂox
Subscribed and swom to before me on February ) 4, 2013 Sparks, NV 89441 -
o . EEIA T , ‘c;g,f,swgzrpmac r
by Robert W, Murshall Phone  775-425-1161 g % o
) ra o
Rt
yon
i KATHY Souvirol, 1.

L , FAENN Notary Public - St4ta of Ngwada

% vam-—' W

Y <,
Slgm of Notury Public Required -

No: Oﬂ 76382 - Ezplr mmu .
Notazy S!mt or Seab-Required

$100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME =Y

=y
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERMIT a

T

JA1132

E ROA 1051

Revised 05/12 - ext of time




901 S. Stewart Street T
~2nd Floor =
Carson Clty, NV 89701

L ‘INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD
- 6250NYOWAY . -
 SPANISH SPRINGS NV 89441

" ‘Payrﬁeri't Metiod © | Chéck‘No.‘: i o Recelpty

eceipt -
. Date RN ltem : o Descrlpilon B REIR R Amount

- 2/19/2013 Extension of Time APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME'. UNDER_ L 100 00
‘ S L PERMITN064978 ' S ' .

CCheck | 1457 | e 275706

o COVERS EXTNO'S 64977 64978 66400 67037
173428, 73429, 73430 AND 74327

Recelved by:Sue Cox
Total $100.00

JA1133
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s under NRS 533.380, 533,390 and 533.410:

?'f:" March1 2013

”,f.'_':;lntermountain Watar Supply

" Robert W. Marshall::.". .-« -5
625 Onyo'Way ",

Sparke, NV 89441

PERMITS 64977, 64978 and 66400

ThtS is to inform you that the Apphcatlon for Extension of Timie has Heen grarfed to

' ‘-“Febr 2014 with the.provision that'no further extensions will be granted for filing of the: L

" Proof of Com letion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provuded . .

o  Please be advised that the permittee Is responslble for notifying the ‘tate Engineers -
Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used| by the applicant -
or agent, the required legal noticas will be sent to the latest address.of record

— addresses un!ese proper written nohﬂcatton from the apphcant or agent directs. otherwise.

o ‘.-';_-684-2842 orm@ﬁm_rmg_

nd not to earlier o

Should’ you have any quéstions regardlng this not;ﬂcation p!ease coniact: me at (775) S

Sincerely,

%\w&

-Shannorn McDanlel :
- ... Water Resource Specialist 1 .
SM/mt ' _

C: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (via emaif)

Rev. 8/2011

-

E ROA 1053
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© BRIAN SANDOVAL 1. ' L#“dn‘rioz'rﬁc')t‘r" e

- Governor - .. s " Director -2 7
C RN JASONKING eE
State Enginger
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND' NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
901 Bouth Stewart Sh'eet Sulte 2002
- .Carson C:lty, Nevada 89701-5250
{775} 684-2800 . Fax (775} 684-2811
(800) 992—0900
© .. (InNévada Only)
Sy cme o :htt watermr ov T A I R
. '{ FINAL NOTICE B February 13, 2014 .. . FINALNOTICE . -

d Intermonntnm Wnter Supply
" Robert W. Marshall
. 625 Onyo Way
Sparks, NV 89441
Certified Mail No. 71067808063000552158

Re: Final Notice for Permit.64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430, and 74327

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada require you to
file a Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February 11,2014.

Our records indicade thal you have not filed the required proof(s) and your permit is Jn danger of
cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s)
with which to file the required proof(s) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of -
the date of this final certified notice. :

o Per NRS 533,390 and/or 533,410, if the required proof or extension of time is not received within
thirty (30) days after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the State Engineer’s Office of any address
change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be
sent to the latest address of record and not to carlier addresses unless proper written notificatfon from the applicant
or agent dirccts olherwise,

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 68412800.

jw
ce: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants {email)

Schedule of Fees:
Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $60
Fee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $60

Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $120 J A 1 1 3 5

SE ROA 1054




" Qwner of Recurﬂ

o un(tt:rgruund

BEFORE T'HE S'I A’I E EN(‘ENFER OF 1 HE STATE OT NEVADA

FILED

APPLICATION T‘OR EX’I ENSION OF TIML

f:utcnuounwm Watcr Supply, Ltd

FEB ;9 2014 ;

IN THF MATTLR OF' PERMIT NO 64978 FILED TO APPROPRIATEJCHANGE

7 ‘ﬁﬂ%‘ﬁmﬁ’ﬁmomnn

3 If“No" on

I'HIS APPEJCATION ['3 RLSPFC ]‘FULLY bUBMlTTED
Comcs now
—wtm nner bcmg duiy sworn ﬂﬂd answcnng 1o the best of lheir knnwledge the rol!owmg quesnons in comp[iancc

thepemnttcrms L

. i)oes this permli have mullipEc Dwncrs"

(Name oF stream, i'lke, spring, undarground or other source)

Roban Marshall Cote T Agent

Permitige or Agem

[:|ch -No

(C‘heck lhe uppropriafe bax)

2 [f “Yes" on qucsllon 1is checkcd, is tlus reques! for an cxlemmn ot timc Suh!'rlllled on bcha![‘ of aEi (he owners'?

D Yis©

]jNo

qucsuon 2 is checked ‘on’ whose bcha!ris l.hlS cxtcnsnon bemg med‘? B

( C kef:k !he apprapr[ale Irax)

with the requirernents as set forlh in

a4 i’ibw niuch e s
5. What is the expenditure on the project under this permit? Last year?

© . 6. The pcrmittee requesls un cxu:nslcm of time for,

‘proof of cumplcuon nnd proorof bcncﬂami use .

time is wecded to construet the watks of diversion or place the water to beneficial use? Ten (10) 3

YCArS
$17,034.00

Tota! to difte?  $2,550,645.00

yewr
: (Nnt to cxowdtyeur)

within which to comply with the provisions for fiing the

{ Proaf of compfeuon of work andfor Proar of beneﬁcial use}

back. Use additional pages if necessary):

The economy has nol improved at all this pasi year, There is no growth oceurring in the area of benefictal use,

7 Describe progress made during the last year and cxplam In detail why f.his requesl for o exlension of time is being submitted (See instructions on

We have continued maintenance of

the project.  We have continued monfloring activities with Interflow Hydrology with continuous flow recoeding meters. We have drastically
--reduced the pri je

" Bimle of Nevada

County of Washoe

ce of the Project and have been sctively working with a public agency to purchase the profect,

Address 625 Onya Way (, = ,
o Street Addréﬁs*or?()‘ﬂox L2
) R
Subseribed and sworn to before me on  February 18, 2014 Sparks, NV E941] r‘r\ i35
City, State ﬂp Co?i'" T {
g
by Robert W, Mrshall Phons  {775) 425-1161 Z o
!1:'_1'! - ol
oo
Famall wr
i KATHY 8OUVIRON  Fo o2 =
Notary Public - State of Nevada 10 <,
Appolstment acorded it Washop County 152+
Na: 08.7638-2 - Explres July 36, 201
Signaturejof Notary Public Required

Revisgd 07710 ~ oxt

.APpp

Notary Stamp or Sea) Required

$528 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENS{ON OF TIME
A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PERNIY

JAM%G

E ROA 1055

 Siged _M{_MM.
Permitiee or Agent .



S 625 ONYO WAY

" SPARKS NV 80441

901 S ‘Stewart Street
“2nd Floor L

"Carson Clty, NV

89701

----?‘ﬁ)--QINTERMOUNTAJN WATER SUPPLY LTD I

State of Nevada D1v1swn "of zWater Resou:rces

ecei . t g .Paymht_ Method- - - Check No. Recelpt# . -
At p " Check - 1483 286432,
Date item , Description - Amount

2/19/2014 Extension of Time | APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME UND -+ 120.00

PERMIT NO. 64978 ‘ _ :

lcovers BxTNO'S 64977, 64978, 66"400, 67037,
73428,73429, 73430 AND 74327 .
" [Received By:Catherine Orpilia

Total $120,00

D

JA1137
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BRIAN SANDOVAL
- Governor” %

I)IVISION OF WATER RESDURCES
901 South Stewart Straet, Suite 2002
. Carson. City, Nevada 89701.5250 .
(775] 684 2800 F‘ax [‘7’75) 684- 2811
o _l_lﬁm_{,[water.nv gov ,

B ;5_' March 14, 2014

: ‘Intcrrnountam Watcr Suppl)r
" Robert W, Mar'ihdll
628 Onyo Way

- ‘Sparks, NV 89441

L "RE “Permits 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327 |

This is to mform you that the Application for Extension of Time has

I)EPAR’I‘MENT OF‘ CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOUROES

Dlrecwr IR

L AsON KING, P.X. .
. State. Bragmeer L

béen pranted to

‘Februarv 11, 2015, with the provision that no further extensions will be grar

ted for Proof of

* Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provided under NRS

533.380, 533.390 and 533.410.

‘Please be advised that the permittee is responsible for notifying the

‘Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiple addresses ate used b
L . agent, the tequired legal notices will be sent to the latest- address of record 4
0 " addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs o

~ Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact

2842 or smedaniel@water.nv.goy,

Sincerely,

&M&,& |

Shantion McDaniel
Water Resource Specialist |

SM/dl

ce:  TEC Civil Enginecring Consultants

State Engineer’s
y the applicant or
nd not to earlier
therwise.

me at (775) 684«

JA1138

N
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BRIAN SANDGVAL

©./LBO DROZDOFF | -

i . Director. -
“JASON KING, P.IE, -

o ,Stateﬁhgmeer_

. mamsorNEvADA

' DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL wpsOURCRS
0 DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES - |~
901 South Stewart Street, Suife2002” | UL

T Carsom City, Nevida 89701-5250 . -

. (7786842800 * Fax (775) 6842811 .
. . (800)892:0800 . . -

© . 7. GnNevadaOmly) -

L hittpe, ter.nv.gov:

S “‘;*F!NAL'?NOT|CE” S0 T Pebruary 13, 20157 - - FINAL NOTICE

@ Intermountain Water Supply ‘ ‘

~ .. Robert W. Marshall
6250nyoWay - - .
Sparks, NV 89441 - -~ -~ . -
Certified Mail No, 71067808063000585965 .

Re: Final Notice for Permit 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327

The provisions of your above referenced permit to appropriate waters of the State of Nevada require you to
file a Proof of Completion and Proof of Beneficial Use on or before February 11, 2015,

Our records indicate that you have not filed the required proof(s) and your permit is it danger of
cancellation unless the proof(s) or an application for an extension of time along with the appropriate filing fee(s)
with which to file the required proof(s) is/are received and filed with the State Engineer within thirty (30) days of
the date of this final certified notice. ‘ o : : ' L

0 ' Per NRS 533,390 and/or 533.410, if the required ﬁroof or extension of time is not received within
thirty (30) days after the mailing of this notice, your permit will be cancelled.

~ Please be advised that the permittee is reSponsibie for notifying the State Engineer’s Office of any address
change. Purthermore, when multiple addresses are used by the applicant or agent, the required legal notices will be

sent to the latest address of record and not to carlier addresses unless proper writlen notification from the applicant
or agent directs otherwise.

If there are any questions regarding this notice please contact our office at (775) 684-2800.

w
cc: TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email)- All Pertmits
‘Turnipseed Engineering, Ltd. (email)- Permits 73428, 73429 73430 and 74327 Only

Schedule of Fees:
Fee for filing Proof of Completion - $60

FPee for filing Proof of Beneficial Use - $60
Fee for filing Request for Extension of Time - $120 \] A 1 1 3 9
SE ROA 1058
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1. Does this pennit havc mulnplo owners?

: proof of compketinn and proofofbenef‘clal use.

A Descnbe pmgrass madc dunng the last year and cxplmn in dctatl why this request for an extension uftlme 13 bei

. The economy }ias nof improved at afl this past year, There is no gmwlh occutring i.n the area of beneﬁcial usé, W

BEFORE THE STAIE ENG[NEER OF THE. S I‘ATE OF I\

APPLICATION P OR EXTENSION OF TIME

" Owner nf}zcw'i-ﬂ Inu.nnounmm WaLcr Supply, I_ad

m l‘HE MATTFR or PERMIT NO a8

underg! ound

-irtLF.[i "[;O".;\PPT{OPR:I:ATECHANGETHE WATERSOF - .

: B (Namenf stmam, lnke,spnng. undc:gmund ot other source) 7
l‘I!IS AP[‘LICAT!ON s RESPEC“[’) ULLY SUBMITT]'D T

Cnmes now Ru'bcrl W, Marsilall

. Parmittea

[] Yes

= (Check rhe appmprra:e bo.r)

S "Yes" oii quemiion 1is checked is this raquast foran extensmn ofhme subnutlcd on bchaifof ali ﬂm ovmcrs? _ _‘ S

D ch I:l No ;'-l'

KR Ir‘ "No on qucstion 2 ls checked an whosa behntris rhm cxlensmn bciug ﬁ!cd?

(Check l.’re apprapriate bo.lq)

r Agent -

" who after b-eing duly Swopi nnd answenng 1o the best of thclr lcmwlcdge the t‘ollowing questlons in compliance with thé rcquméments 83 set furth in’ .
the penml terms: :

4 How much Hme L‘i needed fo consl.ruct the works of dwerswn ot piace l.he waler ta beneficial usc? T'-‘-Tl (IO) yoas

5. What s the expenditure on the projccl under this perrmt? Lest year? 317 73, 43 '

" Total o date?

1 year

6, The pemtittee rn:quu:sts an cxu:nston oftime for L
‘ (Nntmexcacd 1 yee:) .

| $2,568222.43

mminwhlch_to compiy‘ with the provigions for filing the .. f‘ ‘ _'

(Pmnf of complctmn of work andfor I’muf o!‘beﬂeﬂclai use}

back. Lise additional pages if necessary)!

“the project by lnstalling new caps on artesian flows lo prevent weste,. We have continued moniloring netivitie!
“continuous flow. récording meters an the surface water, - Wc have drastically rédisced the price of the Pro_]ect and
potential Investors to finance or purchase the pm_}i:ct. .

Slale of Nevadn .

ng submitted (Seq instruciions on.

o have contlved malntenar_tée"of .
with Interfiow Hydrology with
ha'v‘c betti détively working wilh -

County of Washoe = ‘Address 625 Onyo Way G ER T
R - ) S?.r'oer.m{dross orPQ Bm;aé \_.3
Subseribed and swomn to before me on  February 19, 2015 Sparks, NV £9411 - w s
City, State, ZIP ezrga (VAN
o -
by Robert W, Marshall fhone (775 425-1161 oo il
o A
E oG R
E.mail (:';}‘ e L
=T L3O
: v T
: KATHY SOUVIRON :
=d: g £ . Notary Public - State of Navada
Appolaiment Revarded fn Washos ©
T Stgnature bE Notary Fublic Required No: 08-7638-2 - Explres July 30, 2018 §

$120 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION FOR EXTENSI

A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE FILED FOR EACH PE
Revised 07/13 - cxt_ppp

AR SR B WeRl Required




. _Intermcuntain Water SUppIy Ltd

625 Onyo Way -

Dmsion of Water Resources o
: Receupt for Payment ': e

 Spanish SpranS, Nv39441_c L

R

2015 -

2720/2015

Amount

$120 00

Permll: #

1‘64978'

Tnvoice #

“ 1 Cheek #: .7
Check Date;-

. Date’ Recetved
Receipt #

Fee Type/ Fee desr:

- Exten"slons' B

ltsoz -
12119/ 2015

Rpspors
7S _—

i Notes

" Covers 'Ext No's
- 64977, 64978,
- 66400, 67037,

73428, 73429, 73430

- Tind 74327

“heck Total; $960.00

19
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ountain

. B ‘l"l‘l‘ﬂ'l‘llrpfy -

625 Onyo Way
SmeSMngg.NV!N4I o
(78 251160 -

(775 4281327 X

warshiielln efunt rl:cf_,'
- ‘Chicef, Hearings Section

. 9018, Stewart St., Suite 2002

May'26,‘2015 o

| Kristen Geddes -
State of Nevada Division of Water Resources _
o Carsor}City,NVSQ?Ol S

Re: - Extension of Time: Permit

‘Dear Ms, Geddes: -

In my letter of March 12, 2015 with respect to the above permit,
- statements from Parsons, Behle & Latimer law firm. To clarify

District Attorneys’ Office,

I enclosed

none of these
statements included any of my time. These were bills I paid for time spent by firm
personnel, other than me. Most of the time was billed by Rew Goodenow, a partner
with the firm for appearances before the County Commission or for meetings with the

I have NBVER billed any of my time to this project during the 20+ years I have

worked on it.

I'trust this letter clarifies any questions that there may have beenion this point,

Pleasc place a copy of this letter in the file for each Intermountsin Water Supply
Ltd, Permit involved in the Project, The Permit numbers include Permits 64977,:64578;"
I am enclosing

+ 66400, 72700, 73428, 73429, 73430, 74327, 66873, 73048, and 6703 7.
copies for your convenicnce.

Sincerely,

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY

RWM/ks e
Enclosures P
cc: Jason King, P.E. &2

4B27-3643-6260 i

yn]
-

bl 4
V

—
A

t

jA1142
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RIAN SANDOVAL .. -
. - Governor .

. DEPARTMENTOF.

©. ‘Robert W. Matshall
© ...+ Intermountain Water Su
625 Onyo Way - ..

 Sparks, Nevada 89441

© - Re: '"-Albbii‘cafibﬁs"’for'E)'cténsion 6f Tirﬁe.éohcefﬁingz'Pénﬁifs 7?700,6
.. 66400, 73428, 73429, 73430 and 74327 o
Dear Mr. Marshall: , Lt |

- On March 12,2015, you responded to thelléquest for evidence concern

4977, 64!

'

pply, Ltd SRR I SRS |

'

ng the extension .

~of time filed concerning Permit 72700. Given the similarity of information stated on the request

for extension of time concerning Permit 72700, and Pecmits 64977, 64978, 664(
73430 and 74327, this response _applics equally to alt of the listed Permits (i.e., *

Pursnant to NRS § 533.380(3) an application for the extension mus
accompanied by proof and evidence of the reasonable diligence with which
pursuing the perfection of the application, The measure of reasonable dilige
application of effort to perfect the application in a reasonably expedient and
under all the facts and circumstances. NRS § 533.380(6). Further, when a pro
system 1is composed of several features, work on one feature of the project o
considered in finding that reasonable diligence has been shown in the devel
rights for all features of the entire project or system, /4.,

In addition, in requests for extensions on permits for municipal use on
to in NRS § 533,380(1)(b), or for any use which may be served by a county, ¢
water district or public water company, requests an extension of time to appl
beneficial use, the State Engineer shall also consider:

(a) Whether the holder has shown good cause for hot having
complete application of the water to a beneficial use;

the Project”).

L in all cases be
the applicant is
nce is the steady
efficient manner
ject or integrated
I system may be
Dpment of water

any land referred
ity, town, public
¥ the water 1o a

made a

4 a)

) E ROA 1062

| JASONKING, PE. -
' State Engfieer ..

0, 73428, 73429,

JA1143



\(Re . Apphcahons f01 Extenswn of Ttme conceming‘Penmts 72700 64977 64 ; 66
- 73428 73429, 73430 and 74327 T A

Page 2

e (b) The number of parceiq and commerclal or resuientml wnits Whlch ale, : s
L 'eontumed in or “planried for (he land: being: developed or the area; bemg served byf‘ o
the county, city, town, pubhc water district ot public water company; - '

(¢) Any -economic ‘conditions which-affect” the- ability: of rhe hol'der :to‘"—i S T

S .make a complete apphcauon of the water to a beneficial use;

L Ad). Any delays in the development of the land or the alee bemg served‘by. o

. the county, city, town, public watér district ot pubhc water company Wwhich were
e caused by unanticipated natural conditions; and ‘ 3 3
. (&) The period contemplated in the: - ‘ ER IR
S - (1) Plan for the development of a pro;ect apploved b‘f th‘ei;lo'cal
B pgovemment pursuant to NRS 278,010.t0.278.460; inclusive; or .

(2)' Plan for the development of a- planned unlrt”devel_opmént“"'_V"-‘”"i_‘ SEEPERTIE

_' rccorded pursuant to chapter 2784 of NRS;" _
- if any, f01 completing the development of the Iand

”Your neSponse mcluded a wntten response, COplcs of the amendment ’to"the‘ Washoe -

County Regional Water Management Plan to Include the North Valley Strategy, Regional Water -
Planning Commission Minutes, a written Current Status of the Project, and vatious invoices for
legal fees, consultant and professional fees, accountant fees and secretary of state fees. I have
considered the evidence you submitted concerning the extension request and a discussion of my
opinion concerning the evidence submitted as it relates to the extension request|follows below,

1. Discussion of Amengment 19) the Regional Water Management Plan and Curtent Status of

the Project

The Amendment to the Regional Water Management Plan to Include|the North Valley
Stmtegy (1995-2015), which was adopted March 31, 1997, identified fqur water supply
- alternatives, one of which included the Warm Springs Importatton Project (“Project”). Although
the Project was briefly described, the Plan Amendment makes clear that the County sought to
pursue multiple projects simultaneously in order to maximize flexibility, to provide greater
competitive position among negotiations with project proponents, and to secute a reliable water .
supply system beyond 2015. Therefore, it was recommended that, among other potential
prajects, your Project was to be aggressively pursued and implemented as needed and merited.
Specific activities of the Regional Plan to nnplement the strategy included entering into
agreements with project proponents to resolve remaining implementation issues and set
performance criteria for proving viability of the projects, If the projects met the performance
criteria, completed supporting technical analysis, submitted permit applications, prepared
environmental documentation, completed preliminary engineering design, then [the county would
initiate formal discussions with project proponents to establish potential terms ¢f an agreement to
implement each project. Based on the results of these activities the County was to implement
either the Project or the Green Gulch Project, or both,

SE ROA 1063
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an K begmning in or around 2008

- .Re Apphcatrons for Extension of Trme concernmg Penmts 72700 64977 64

73428 73429 73430 and 74327

v Page 3

- 1-:1dent1fy a.number of performanw critetia that were carried -out, mcludmg conformance. reviews.

- ‘compléted by the Reglonial Water Planmng Commission, a Record of Decision jssued on the EIS; = -
..o Special: Permit issued by: the Coiinty, a Utility Environmental Protection:A¢t (UEPA) perm:t*:‘. SRR
.+ .. issued by the Pubhc Utlhty Commission, casements and rights of way were obtamed and the ™. .
o : ; rvey, is due later

S“bseq“em © the revision of the Reglonal Plan, the “Current Status of the Pro_]ect” does;;;-::'

. From the'foregomg h1story itis evident that in 1997 the County contemplated the PmJect,' ERIE
-as a. potentral water source for the-North Valleys, and considered. future. 1mp1ementatxon of the =~

o ]:PrOJect subject to. later-met performance criteria. - As you. demonstrate in your response, many. L

e ‘activities were’ cartied out laymg the groundwork for the PrOJect untll the ect notmc' slowdown .~

2 D1s.cussmno votces

. You submltted a number of ll’lVOlCeS for attomey s fees, whrch your response states were -
“incurred from meetings with Washoe County commissioners and meetings with representatives .
of the Washoc County District Attorney s Office to develop an appropriale agreement for = -

' Washoe County to obtain the Project.’ While you state that ultimately an agreement was not
reached with the County, the attorney’s fees which were incurred appear to support the pottions
of the Regional Water Management Plan that formal discussions between the County and you,
would occur concerning the potentiai terms of an agreement to implement the Project,

As well, the consultant fees paid to Robert Williams to draft a letter of Support regarding
the FEIS demonstratos hew efforts toward proy.ct milestones,

- " However, 1 ﬁnd that the invoices for professronal accounting and| tax preparation
services, and annual Secretary of State filing fees, do not help demonstrate the steady application
of effort to perfect the application. Rather, invoices for professional acdounting and tax

preparation services, annual Secretary of State filing fees are indicative of revolving =

administrative fees incurred by Intermountain Water Supply.

" You later clarified that the attorney’s fees were incurred by Rew Goodenew, of Parsons, Behle
& Lattimer,

SE ROA 1064
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l'_._"the extcnslons on the.basis of speculation. -1 'would: note however, that'-thd.,
N exterisions of t1me ﬁled since 2011 have indicated you are, eekmg a buycl
- Inasmiuch as negohahons with the- County wére unfruitful at the_end. of 201+
“-secute ‘a buyer'in fiiture* réquests for- extensmns of tiriie will ‘ot be conmdere

Y me‘l'WhlGhIhaVB tal(enmto con51dcrat10n. ST A T T

- separate cover,

App_ 11cat10n of Bache

[declme'at this tirie 10 apply ‘thqantrspeculatxon dociriné of the Bacher

extensions of time. ‘See Colorado River Water. Conservation Dist. v, Vidier'T|
594 P.2d:566 (Colo. 1979) (articulating: antl«Speculatmn doctnne adopted by B
- nght to appropnate is for use, not merely for profit)..

.applications :for :
for .the, project,
L the mabllzty to
o £00d cause for

te the

o ' g £
. Pro_fect permits.. The: area to bc scrved is Lemmon Va.lley, wh1ch has ‘existing de
.- currently little to'ho recharge It s true that economlc condltions have been po

Notw1thstandmg that the extensmns of tlme are bemg granted please

ﬁiﬁher requests for extensions on pétmits comprising the Project will be closgly serutinized to:' '

ensure the statutory criteria for- grantmg extensions of time are adhered to. In {
future extensions of time filed regarding the Project, please submit evidence
request for extensions are filed, which demonstrates good cause suppomng
requests made pursuant to NRS 533,380.%

" You will receive confirmation of the extension dates and new proof fj
If you have any questions regarding the foregoing please d
contact me. ' '

State Engineer

ce:  Chris Skinner, Sierra Pacific Industries

2 This also applies to Permits 66873 and 73048 referenced in your response.

at the time the
future extcnsion

ling dates under

S

|-

E ROA 1065

decision todeny .0

mnel Water Co., - -
nclier, statmg the o

evelopnients with -
br iJif‘r_ecenthkears P

be ad‘nscd that

hat vein, for any

0 not hesitate to .
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. BRIAN SANDOVAL - - .
L -Governor . on

" Robert W. Marshall

" LEO DROZDOFF ..

. Director e

' JASON KING, P, " -
" Slate Englneer  ~

... DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES =~~~
cov T 901 South Stewart Stréet; Sulte 2002 - ]

_"-.-;c‘a}sbn--c;ty-,"-Nevada=,39'—f01-5250, RN |

U httpf fwater.nv.gov ‘ 7
Coe Juned 52015 el

| (775)684.2800  Fux (775) 684-2811 .

' '*‘Intc.rlﬁbﬁntai‘rlx‘:Wélér‘ Supply -

625 Onyo Way - R
- Sparks, NV 89441

RE: Permit(s) 64977, 64978, 66400, 73428, and 73430

* ‘This is fo inform you that the Application for Extension of Time has

been Jrénted to

February 11, 2016, with the provision that no further extensions will be grantéd for the filing of
Proof of Complétion and Proof of Beneficial Use except for good cause shown as provided

under NRS 533,380, 533,390 and 533.410.

Plcase be advised that the permittee is réSponsible for hotifying the| State Engineer’s
Office of any address change. Furthermore, when multiplc addresses are used by the applicant or
agent, the required legal notices will be sent to the latest address of record and not to earlier

addresses unless proper written notification from the applicant or agent directs ¢

Should you have any questions regarding this notification please contact
2807, ' o C

Sincerely,

(S

Colette Easter
Water Resource Specialist I
CE/lr
cc:  TEC Civil Engineering Consultants (email} (All Permits)
Turnipsecd Enginecring, Ltd. (email) (Permits 73428 and 73430 only)

therwise.

me at (775} 684-

JA1147
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Case No. 73933

Electronically Filed
Feb 08 2018 04:44 p.m.

SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES, a California Corpgl%r (51:[hSﬁ[.)rBerr?1vevré}ourt

Appellant,
V.

JASON KING, P.E., in his capacity as Nevada State Engineer; THE
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
CONSERVATION, an agency of the State of Nevada; and
INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY, LTD., a Nevada Limited Liability
Company,

Respondents

Appeal From Order Denying Petition for Judicial Review
District Court Case No.: CV16-01378
Second Judicial District Court of Nevada

JOINT APPENDIX

VOLUME V Part 1 of 2

McDONALD CARANO LLP RICHARD L. ELMORE CHTD. NV ATTORNEY GENERAL

Debbie Leonard, Esq. Richard L. Elmore, Esq. Micheline N. Fairbank, Esq.
100 W. Liberty St., 10th FL. 3301 S. Virginia St. Ste. 125 100 North Carson Street
Reno, NV 89501 Reno, Nevada 89502 Carson City, NV 89701
775-788-2000 (phone) 775-357-8170 (phone) 775-684-1225 (phone)
775-788-2020 (fax) 775-357-8172 (fax) 775-684-1108 (fax)
dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com relmore@rlepc.com mfairbank@ag.nv.gov
Attorneys for Appellant Attorneys for Respondent Attorneys for Respondent
Sierra Pacific Industries Intermountain Water Supply NV State Engineer

i

Docket 73933 Document 2018-05399


mailto:dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com
mailto:relmore@rlepc.com
mailto:mfairbank@ag.nv.gov

CHRONOLOGICAL INDEX TO JOINT APPENDIX

DATE DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT VOLUME | PAGE(S)
Notice of Filing Petition for Judicial
Review (NRS 533.450) with 6/29/2016 JA0001 —
6/29/2016 | filed Petition for Judicial Review and ! JA0028
Exhibits
Order Granting Stipulation to Allow JA0029 —
7/22/2016 Intervention ! JA0031
State Engineer’s Summary of Record on 1T JA0032 —
Appeal: SE ROA 1 — SE ROA 748 JA0790
JA0043 —
SE ROA 1-214 I
9/8/2016 1A0236
JA0257 —
SE ROA 215-470 II JA0512
JAO513-
SE ROA 417-748 111 JA0790
State Engineer’s Supplemental Summary of JAQ791 —
Record on Appeal: SE ROA 749 — SE ROA Iv-X TA2490
2405
JA0830 —
SE ROA 749-965 v TA1046
JA1047 —
SE ROA 966-1220 A% TA1302
JA1303 -
SE ROA 1221-1471 VI
10/5/2016 JA1554
JA1555 -
SE ROA 1472-1723 VII TA1806
JA1807 -
SE ROA 1724-1974 VI TA2058
JA2059 —
SE ROA 1975-2225 IX TA2308
SE ROA 2226-2405 X 142300 =

JA2490

1




DATE DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT VOLUME | PAGE(S)
Petitioner’s Sierra Pacific Industries’ JA2491 —
10772016 Opening Brief X JA2517
Respondent-Intervenor Intermountain JA2518 —
171772016 Water Supply’s Answering Brief Xl JA2561
Respondent State Engineer’s Answering JA2562 —
11/28/2016 Brief X1 TA2583
Petitioner’s Sierra Pacific Industries’ Reply JA2584 —
12/30/2016 Brief X1 TA2603
Exhibits 1-9: SROA 2406 — SROA 2475, to
Petitioner Sierra Pacific Industries Motion JA2604 —
1213022016 to Supplement the Record, or in the Al JA2686
Alternative, for Judicial Notice.
Order Granting Sierra Pacific Industries’ JA2687 —
2/6/2017 Motion to Supplement the Record Al JA2689
. . . JA2690 —
4/28/2017 | Application for Setting via Teleconference XI TA2691
5/24/2017 | Petition for Judicial Review — Minutes XI JA2692
Petition for Judicial Review Oral JA2693 —
312412017 Arguments Transcript Al JA2750
. .. .. . JA2751 —
8/21/2017 | Order Denying Petition for Judicial Review XI TA2759
Notice of Entry of Order Denying Petition JA2760 —
8/22/2017 for Judicial Review (Order not recopied) Al JA2764
9//2017 Notice of Appeal with Clerk’s Certificate X1 JA2765 —
(Notice of Entry & Order not recopied) JA2769

i1




ALPHABETICAL INDEX TO JOINT APPENDIX

DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT DATE VOLUME PAGE(S)
L : : JA2690 —
Application for Setting via Teleconference | 4/28/2017 XI TA2691
Exhibits 1-9: SROA 2406 — SROA 2475, to
Petitioner Sierra Pacific Industries Motion JA2604 —
to Supplement the Record, or in the 1213072016 Al JA2686
Alternative, for Judicial Notice.
Notice of Appeal with Clerk’s Certificate 9/%/2017 I JA2765 —
(Notice of Entry & Order not recopied) JA2769
Notice of Entry of Order Denying Petition JA2760 —
for Judicial Review (Order not recopied) 8/22/2017 Al JA2764
Notice of Filing Petition for Judicial
Review (NRS 533.450) with 6/29/2016 6/29/2016 I JA0001 —
filed Petition for Judicial Review and JA0028
Exhibits
: .. .. : JA2751 —
Order Denying Petition for Judicial Review | 8/21/2017 XI TA2759
Order Granting Sierra Pacific Industries’ JA2687 —
Motion to Supplement the Record 2/6/2017 Al JA2689
Order Granting Stipulation to Allow JA0029 —
Intervention 7/22/2016 I JA0031
Petition for Judicial Review — Minutes 5/24/2017 XI JA2692
Petition for Judicial Review Oral JA2693 —
Arguments Transcript 312412017 Al JA2750
Petitioner’s Sierra Pacific Industries’ JA2491 —
Opening Brief 107772016 X JA2517
Petitioner’s Sierra Pacific Industries’ Reply JA2584 —
Brief 12/30/2016 XI TA2603
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DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT DATE VOLUME PAGE(S)
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

AFFIRMATION

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned does hereby affirm that JOINT
APPENDIX VOLUME V does not contain the social security number of any
person.

DATED this 8" Day of February, 2018.

MCDONALD CARANO LLP

BY: /s/ Debbie Leonard
Debbie A. Leonard, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 8260
100 West Liberty Street, 10™ Floor
Reno, Nevada 89501
Tel.: (775) 788-2000
Fax: (775) 788-2020
dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com

Attorneys for Appellant

vi


mailto:dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that [ am an employee of McDonald
Carano, LLP and that on February 8, 2018, JOINT APPENDIX VOLUME V was
electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court for the Nevada Supreme Court by
using the Nevada Supreme Court’s E-Filing system (E-Flex). Pursuant to NRAP
30(f)(2), all Participants in the case will be served and provided an electronic copy

via U.S. mail as follows:

Richard L. Elmore, Esq.
3301 S. Virginia Street, Suite 125
Reno, Nevada 89502

Office of the Nevada Attorney General
Micheline N. Fairbank, Esq.

100 North Carson Street

Carson City, NV 89701

/s/ Pamela Miller
An employee of McDonald Carano, LLP

4816-4068-7451, v. 1
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being ﬂrst duly swom deposes and says'

‘of appllcatlon

f-which 5"‘66py"is"hé'r:ét6 attached, has been
o newspaper on the foi!owmg dates to. wit

June 30 Julv 7 14y 21, 1999

" Signed WW
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Notary Public

SUSAN v, DUMMAR
Notary Public - Slate of Novads
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Ho: B6-4006-2 - Expites August 17,2002

' That as the legal clerk of the RENO GAZETTE: |
-~ JOURNAL, a daily newspaper published in Reno, - - |-
o :‘:-_Washoe County, State of: Nevada that the notzce
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: R Mlclmcl Tum;pseed
o ‘chudu Stale En@,lnccr
123 W, Nye L.me Sulte 246

- ‘_!NTERMOUNTA]N PIPELINE
o 2440'Holcomb Lane™
Reno Nevuda 89511

é?fg /M/
i - Dcccmbcr 27 1999

- Carson Clly, 'Nevad" 89706

Re 64977 64978 e e
Dry Vn!lny Undcrground EREE
Basm 095 R

o Deur Mr Tunnpsccd

Thc undcrmgncd appllcdnt hd.s apphcd for 1450 AFY ul‘ uudm gwuud wau:r ins Dry leh,y -

‘- -(Basm 095) for municipal use in Lemmon Vallcy, a suburb and part of Reno. Tl application . - f-
~ nurmbets are 64977 and 64978, This'water will be part of a stnall project to take approximately - -
3000 AFY of water to. Lemmon Valley, with the batance of 1550 AFY coming ffom surface

- ~ ugricultural use in'Winnemucea Valley, within the Warm Spring Hydrographxc basin, No -

) . prntcsts wmc f lcd on thusw apphmhum‘ ard lhcy . toudy. for ucuon

x Tn alI oFDry Valiey (Basm 095) thcrc is only one perrmtted underground right, namely
428097 (certificate #10521) for irrigation of 6.4 acrey of ground. . There are no other permits,

© There are a pending applications for 7227 AFY of waler for irrigation, being nos| 50564 and . .
50566 which were [iled un Februury 2, 1987. Priar applications by the same applicam were -

o made T believe in 1978, " They were also for itrigation and were cauceled for faildre to fils proof -~
- ofcompletion of required improvements. Applications 50564 and 50566 were protested by

- Lassen County, California and Washoe County, Nevada, The placc of use for this waler is
desi gnated at approximately {160 acres in Lassen County, Calilornia and apprommately 840
actes i Washoe Counly, Nevada,

The perennial yicld of Basin 095 has been estimated from 1500 AFY (Dgorenbos, 1991)
te 2400 AFY (Rusch and Glancy (1967) using the Maxey-Eakiu mnethod), with a valuc of 1000
AFY being MStgnEd in Reconnaissance Report 43" ussuming salvage of nearly holf the cutflow
through alluvium,”

Clearly, the 7227 AFY inrigation applications greatly sxceed the yield of the basin. When
our applications for 1450 AFY ure added it is evident that tho basin should be degignated as a
erilical groundwater basin pursuant o the provisions of Chapters 534, N.R.S.

SE ROA 967
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R ";Counly and ils people, Ouf project is an approved pioject in the Regional Watey
RS 'by the Regional Wnler thmng Commxssmn and approvcd by Wash(:e County.!

“water rrom,-BasmeDS" Thc Statc' Engmecr has auihonry undcr NRS. S3l
f_.apphcat' Gs

rcfcrrcd nscs of‘ underground wal&r Fron ] Bd.sm 095

L Fime. :s“ot‘ thc essence wlth respect to our appllcations ' Obwously, B WA
o 1umc:pal purthsus rust have: a [irst priviity pumuuu o ihe buumc (Pumut #2
"'a-small amount of water il is niol'a prob{em) ‘We are currcnﬂy bl rather detailed

We l‘n:h::ve !JmL eulmuuug lhc Wdihr supply to Lemmon Vulley, is goad

Yuur allentmn to thls request at your carhcst convenience w1ll be greatiy

Smcerely, B |

.~ InterMountain Piﬁq!ihe,-ll,fd.- S

By:

o grzm :
566 oncc Basm

erred uscs of -
pt for pcnmt e

ltmg-.;_;:
tcr sourcc tor

8097 n. fur bl.l(.-h
dlsausswns with .'

__ " ‘_1. - the Airport Authorit ity of Washoe County with tespcet to onr project. - We niged 1o havez postlave
B .rcsoluuon ol"our Dry Valiey apphcat:ons as soon as poss;bla to move forward 0

| ihls pI’OJCCl

Eor Washoe
Plan, adopted

appreciat_#d. S

Robert W. Marshall
- Co-Manager
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" “*-j BasmName" '

| kw Basm Number-

el ‘Rewewed'

- Office Engirer

‘Gfoﬁridwater
By

- Reviewed:;

d:  Siitfase Wat

ot Engineer

Suppiemental to: __¢2 f 7y

****)ﬁ**** * l FrT *****
* ******************************************t*** *
. LEEE LY E T ****
- ******************************************#******** *

~Permit Terms: ( { 3

Fdioiaiok ook
OO IO ko ok

.f // 5‘;‘“’3;

,,,,,

2%

R

st
£

The amount of water to be apprépriated shall be Completion:

limited to the amount which can be apphed to PBU

beneficial use, and not to exceed

FBU Map

cubic feet per second, S Date:

et 7

A ',"f\_j B

HETE dot

g sy
XA c_.xi?,@f...:-«’i
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Reno/T: ahoe;l,nternatlonal Alrport

PO Box 12490 .Heno, NV 89510 2490 (775) 328 6400 . Fax (775) 328 6510

" April 20, 2000

'-——-Dept of‘ Conservatlon & Natural Resources

. Division of Water Resources N

. Michael:Turnipseed; State Engmeer
C123WL Nye! Lane Suate 246

o ! .___:_,T.Dry anlcy Apphcatlons #64977-64978 and Recharge Appi:cat:on #R014

S - "'Dear Ml’ Tumlpseed

o Thc Alrport Authonty has been dlSCl.lSSlI’lg aitematwes for unportmg approxmately 3000 acre-.

- feet of water rights. -Robert Marshall, owner of the Marshall Ranch located|in Winnemucea . ‘
Valley has .indicated he may be..able to provide an alternative water rgsource for our .o

~ consideration, The water transported from this system could prowde the resqurces needed to .-

- develop our master plan for the Reno Stead Au-port L ' ‘

A .We continte expionng altcmatwes, the A]rport Authority is interested in the application
- referenced above. Our future development needs depend upon obtaining & practical, cost : ‘
. effective, a.nd rcliable water source, We support Mr. Marshall’s proposal and would like to .. ...
' expcdxte your review and approvai of these appi:catlons, if poss1ble : L

I you would l:ke adcht:onal mformatlon pleﬂse contact Patricia Ryan the Manager of Business
Dt:vclopment and Property Admmlstranon at 328-6480. :

Smcere

- O K -
. Krys T, Bart, A.AE.
Executive Director

KTB/MS:mm.

ce:  Patricia A, Ryan, Manager, Business Deve!op'mcnt and Property Administijation
Robert Marshall
Ed Schmidt, Director, Washoe Water Resources

Alrport Authority of Washoe County

He"lorrahoe International Alrpont « Renc Stead Alrpont JA 105 1
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Sparks NV B94SLUSA 1
.o Teki(715) 3586931 Fay: (775) 350-6954
T wwwslantec.cam N

Spa

. ProkdNosoooorss

' State Engineer's Office.

| ... 123W.NyeLane, Sute 246 =~ -~ S
. Carson:City, Nevada 86708-0818 ~ .- . - .° . o

i DearMkeandHugh '

N R'E:'_ 'Vl'-lydr'(:)géolﬁ-gy afbltj'jVai‘ley,rw‘ashoe';'(.‘.ounty, Neva.c‘la, i

MMl Tumipseed,pE

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES -~~~ .

S L ThiéjéValdatidnfbf water resources in Dry Vai’!ey.j(Hydrographic Basi
. completed for Intermountain Pipeline, LTD -as technical support for A,

} 7-95) has been
plications 64977,

S Auildings

£nvironment

. Industrfst
-
L

 iansgement Systems
Transpustation

Urban Land

- 84978 and 66400 to appropriate underground water. Our research b gan in the fall of =

1989 and continued into the summer of 2000, Of importance In our evaluations of the

water resources in Dry Valley is regional precipitation as mapped using the PRISM c

modei.  Total basin precipitation Is 80% greater than earfier water reconnaissance studies

" indicated -(Rush and- Glancy, 1967). Our. work conservatively supports a perennial”

ground water yield from Dry Valley of 3,000 acre-feet per year, which | equal to the fotal. . -
requested duty of Applications 64977, 64978 and 66400, - _

 Please feel free to call us, If you have any questions regarding th
evaluations presented herein, :

Dwight L.“Smith, P.E.
Senior Hydrogeologist, Stantec Consulting

Pfincipal Hydrogeologist, Cordilleran Hydrotogy

water resources

¥ GEOLOJICAL

cc:  Bob Marshall, intermountain Pipeline, LTD

PAGEQTECH\Projec) Flas\Open JobgiG1001 IMWPDOCS\REPORT S0y Vallny Cover Laltat.doc
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| Applfcaﬂons 64977 64978, 66400 66961

D:y Valley, Washoe C‘oumy
j""‘,_" Deaer RIGCL _t i . |
R 1‘ : We have made the followmg ﬁlmgs on underground water in Dry JVaUey; ‘Washoe o
- County (Basm 095) to-be used for mumctpal purposes in Lemmon Valley These filings are part -
* of the Warm Springs- project - which is an-approved alternative source of water to the North
Valleys under the Regwnal Water Management Plan A sunnnary of the ﬁlmgs 1§ as follows: - .~
1le§umbe o ‘-‘,lgat _‘" Annual du_ty Lotation Protests
64977 & 64978 03/24/99 . 1450 AFY UpperDry Valley ~ None |
66400 08/22/00° 1,550 AFY - Lower Dry Valley ~ None
66961 . . . 11/22/00 - 2,000 AFY - Lower Diy Valley ~ Washob Co.
S : - Lassen Co, -

I wrote to Mlke Turmpseed on December 27, 1999 requestmg that Ba

' Valley) be designated as a critical groundwater basin pursnant to the provisions o
our filings, together with prior pending applications for irrigation (Nos, 505
exceed the perennial yield of the basin. Please refer to that letter, copy of which i
hereby renew our request for designation of the basin. The pendmg application
use can then be issued as a preferred use. 1t is significant that the prior agricultur
not protest any of our applications,




(775) BE2-2528 PR
‘AWMARBHALL@SOURCE.NET

As;rndxcated above, only’ our_last apphcatton was protested R
00 derground wate .ghts’i

'otestant Washoe

L Our project to take watér to'Leinimon. Valley, mcludmg our Dry Valley component is an. -
S approved alternative source of water under. the Regional Water Management Plat

- .7 (See, attached
" pp.9-19-0f the “Amendment To. The Regional Water. Metiagement Plan To lude The North
~ Valley Strategy™: .and: attached “Minutes .of the. Regional: Water. Planning Commission” ‘dated -

“April 19, 2000, agenda 1tem$ 1A and IB) Lemmon Valley is“currently seno”sly overdraﬂed |
(See, attached pp, 9-12 of the" “Amendment To The Regional Water Mana ement Plan To R
Include The North Valley Strategy”)

The need for an altemahve source of water to Lemmon Valley 1e cntlcal ..‘ P

It is therefore requested that Apphcatlon 66961 be granted as- soon as pos i

R .' 3. Stentec Consultmg, Inc. and- Cord:lleran Hydrology prepared Hydrogeology
@ . Report in July of 2000 covering Dry Valley. - A copy of this report was submitted to the Nevada. -
© . State Engineer on July 31, 2000, Potenttally avatlable groundwater from y Valley wns -
,estimated from 3 000 to 6, 000 acre feet per year (p 23) s

It is therefore respectﬁ:lly requested that all of the above epphcauo s be favorably
conmdered under the following condition: No water will be taken under applications 64977 and.
64978 until the aqurfer has been pumped and monitored to determine the extent of the available

- resources. If pumping and monitoring over a period of time indicates additional undergroun
“water over and above 3,500 AFY (the sum of applied for diversions under applications 6640
and 66961) is available for diversion, only then would incremental amounts, as detesmine
the State Engineer, be developed under applications 64977 and 64978, It is aqtictpated th
permifs are issued for applioattons 64977 and 64978, change appltcatrons changing the poify
diversion to Lower Dry Valley will be filed.

4, In summary, we request the following:




78 until pumping -
addmonal water_”

b .f‘and momtonng undef app]lcatmns 66400 and 6696 1 mdlcate the avaﬂﬁblhty of
~ which could be: dWerted under apphcatmns 64977 and 64978 o

s Your conslderatlon of this requ&et is greaﬂy appreclated It 1s cntlcal ﬂaat we. be allowcd'}: v
. ‘to move forward on: these apphcatlons as soon as posmble

Smcerely yours L —f:

/_? o #- /f%mﬁé«//

Robert W. Marshall

- Enclosures




~:. 31 Qctober 2001

& ':123 W Nye. i..ane

N -\;faddress to the foliov.nng

.. "Msi-Chatlane Fumarol =~
- Division of Water: Resaurces

: ‘:‘:t will continie: represeniingiintermountain P|pelme Ltd; and: Robert W:."Marshc | .‘f‘: 6)
|- 'Marshall-as thelr water right Agent for the following permits:and applscattons

- 775-827:790
FAX 775.827:792

- Ihrough 64081, 64977, 64978, 66400 66873, 66961, and 67037. Please update my mailmg_l o

Dwnght L SmIth PE WRS

. Kennedy/Jdenks Consultants

+ 5190 Neil Road, Suite 210

Reno Nevada 89502 ‘
- P!ease contact me at 827 7900 if you have any questions
. ,Very truIy yours, | o |

KENN ‘YIJENKS CONSULTANTS

Dwight (sith, PE, WRS -
Senior Associate :

DLSKs

cc:  Bob Marshall

o140 AN NI
00 HIME 170N 1D
NETNEREE

vidsimarsnal changd bedness 00U
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The amount of water to be appropriated shall be
lim:ted to the amount which can be applied to
beneficial use, and not to exceed 2 Ocks
cubic feet per second, "}ﬁ'&-‘ . ity ELK r..ﬁ;’.,aff}

UYL ok

Comipletion ) é‘j‘ré . Al"
PBU _%f K4l

PBU Map A A

Date:

;_‘_,,},Fa_ e
By: oy

JA1057
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HUGH ‘RICCY;
State Engineer;

_AIntermountam.Plpeime Ltd
a: - POBox2790: .
. ‘-Reno,NV89505-2790 S

_- :Ladtes and Gentlemen

o You are hereby adv:sed that your apphcatlons to appropnate the publw wa'teré'of the State"‘i . _
o of Nevada, under our Serial Nurnbers 64977-64978, and 66400 for the waters of anlinderground o
:* ' source are now ready to be. approved by this office. . : B L

_ ... You are further advised that, in accordance with NRS 533 435 it wﬂl be necessary that
-+ you forward to this office, within sixty (60) days from the date hereof, the sum of *89,336 09
R dollars for the i 1ssumg of your, perm1ts under the apphcatlons e

B “Tn the event that this office does not receive the above amount wnthin si h’.ty (60) days frorn: :
. thls date; your apphcatlons will be subjeet to denial. ' SRR B

~ State Engmeer -

| *64977 - $3,044.00
*64078 - §3.044.00
566400 - $3,248.00

HR/my
cc:  Dwight Smith

JA1058

IR [ T AT AT A RO B e U (U 1A 07 T ket 1755 W dephm § e b T < s £ g 1 e 4 £ o i 2k bkt i e s s . SE R 9 7 7




JA1059

SE ROA 978




JA1060

SE ROA 979



64578

Page 2 of 3

12, Remarks: Combined diversion by Well A and Well W shall nol
exceed 1460 oacre~feel aonually. Whie waber is Lo be nded o
conjunction with (he Warm Sprelngs Projecit Lo deliver wabor Lo
Lemmon Valley.

By s/Dwight L. Buwith, Agenl
5D Inlunbprial Way
Sparks, WY 89431

Compared my/bk ds/cmf

Prolested S

REEEREREEE
APPROVAL = OF STATE ENGINEER

Thin ip to certify that T have examined the foregoing applicaticn, and do
hereby grant the same, =ubject to tha following limitations and conditiono:

This permit 1s issued subject to existing rights. It is
understood that the amount of water herein granted is only a
temporary allowance and that the final water right obtained under
this permit will be dependent upon thie amount of water actually
placed to heneficial use, It is alpoo understood that this right
must allow for a reamonable lowering of the statie water level.
This well =hall be equipped with a two {2) inch opening For
measuring depth to water. If the well is flowing, a valve mist be
installed and maintained to prevent waste, A totalizing meter
must be installed and maintained in the discharge pipeline neax
the point of diversion and accurate measurements must be kept of
water placed to beneficial use. The totalizing meter must be
installed before any use of water begins or bhefore the Proof of
Completion of Work is filed

This permit does not extend the permittee the right of
ingresa and egress on public, private or corporate lands.

The well must be asealed with cement grout, concrete grout or
neat ¢cement from ground level to 100 feet,

The total combined duty of water under Permita 64877, 64378
and 66400 shall not exceed 2996 acre-feet annually.

The iszuance of this permit does not waive the requirements
that the permit holder obtain other permits from State, Federal
and local agencies, ‘

Monthly records shall be kept of the amount of water pumped
from this well and the records submikted to the State Engineer on
a quarterly basis within 15 days after the end of each calendar
quarter,

{CONTINUED ON PAGE 3}

JA1061
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Ren)

i

Page 3 of 3 64878

. {PERMIT "TERMS CONTINUED)

The amount of water Lo be appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be
applied to beneficial use, and not ke exceed 2.0 cubic foot per second, but. nob

ko excesd 1447 acre-feeb annuplly,

Wark muat be prosecuted with reasonible diligence and be completed
on or before

Januaxy 11, 2005

Provf of cowpletlon of work shall ba filed betorw:

Februazy 11, 2008

Water must be placed to beneficial use on or beforet
n

Proof of the applicatien of water to beneficlal wse shall bpe filed on or before:

February 11, 20407

Map In support of proof of beneficisl use shall be filed on or before;

MN/A
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, HUGH RICCT, P.E.,
Brate Englnesr of Navada, have hersunto zebt

wy hand and the seal of wy offica,

ALY A.0. 2002
ey, AL

(”,J”, State Englieer

completlon of work filed

Proof of benoflcial use filed

Culvyral map filed N/A

Cartificate Ma. Tesurd

JA1062
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| ' 'Nye Lane Suite 246
arson City,: Nevada 'B9706- 0818

http //ndu.n' state nv us

L;Janﬁéryllé;féoozlf’{

fintermOuntaln'Plpellne Ltd
PO Box 2790 - “f
ifReno, Nevada 89505 2790

U RER - 64977 64978 66400
:;?fnLadles and Gentlemen

. Enclosed hereW1th you w111 flnd Permit Nos 6497
;66400 for the waters of an underground source.

You are advrsed that 1f the various proofs

' together with any map which may be required, are not f

. office prior to the dates set for such filings, the j

- be subject to cancellation. For 'your -assistance

- -enclosed which will advise you of the requrrements ko
~ terms of. your permits,

s Please_be advised ' that ‘the bPermittee 1is resp
© - . . notifying the State Engineer’s Office of any address ¢

:Sincerely{.j.

Hugh Ricci, P.E.
State Engineer

HR/ds
Enclosures
C: Bureau of Health Protection

V'.75)637a4380 . Fax (775) 687-6972 ;ff;-Tfj-':

.MICH L
e Directur

HUGH HICCI.- P.E.
o . St_a_te Engineer -

7, 64978 and . .

thereunder,

iled in this -
permits will )
a sheet 1is
fulfill the

onsible for
hange,
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: *:Sta e.of Nevada Division of Water Resoure
: Request for Nohce and Change of Addms

& e . : («
__ : v éé 3?3 Ma‘?b[_, 6703?—
; .(Fﬂl lﬁ H_JE.&.&E&_ mfonnatlon onty )

4  :.‘1:7-‘ : .Piease change t.he addmss for copxes to be sent as md;cated beiow S .:: o
(Fxll i NEW:A RESS and OLD D mformation )

‘ . —";I nm the penmt holder Please change my address as mdncnted below ‘
L (Flll in MQ&B__‘_S_ and OLQ ADDBES mfon'natxon )
EW Al RESS b

“‘{:‘f‘IM'ILdr‘FIOW #Vﬂ’%/ofi\/ .-Z}?Cf

1st and sond cop:es of all comespondence to the address below ‘

f-'f'f?fi""'fNAMB

:ADDRESS ch Box 182

"l"".,‘CITY STATE ZJP TI'-W_/zee \ cr‘? %/éo

-TELEPHONE

7 - (530)582- 7622
OLD ms P
| NAME: Kfnkec’\f [ <Tenlts 'Gnhc;fhuﬁs”.

ADDRESS 5)?0 Nea /?oacf Sun‘ﬁ’. 2/0_

' cmr STATE zrp rzW — 8’950;2\-‘-'

TELEPHONE: __(775) 827 ~F7 %00
1 am the: o~
[1  Individual named above. (Complcte sng;nature below only. ) in

v]/ Agent or represcntatwc (Complete the signature, name, and address below.)

This form accurately reflects the mailing address for the permit holder or other individy

1al identified above.

[ P

SIGNATURE: AQW 5 A

NAME; pwif}n‘ Lo S th

ADDRESS:

o, Loy /4'_325

CITY, STATE, ZIP: 7 7y c/dfc’) Ch

[«

i 744% WA

JA1064
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L 'curremly own &.rely. .

whrch we u-ngate ‘We: ha.ve Spnng one at’ the Mﬂk Ranch corral thrs spnng 1s pnp
~tank in order pI‘OVlde water.to the hvestock i the ared, When we, put this spring.

nto. productlon ST
Lo in 19747 we‘had $o miich water that the § spring not only. filled the pipe fitie to; thiejtank; it also over. L.
o ‘i.‘_fﬂowed the’ cnilec:tmnhoxand cteateda creekthal randownmto our fields. In-"1995; the - T

H’ﬁO a water

S overflow'cessed and has not. retumed to.it§ full flow since.” With the ‘water Intermountain Pipéliné : j."- -‘;"".;7

:":"". . is réquesting to remove from these areas, we believe our’ abrl:ty to-continue to operate the ranch
.+ without changmg our watermg pratrce f'or oUr cattle and haymg operatlon wﬂi be greaﬂy
o compromlsed

S “We. have numerous sprmgs in the area for hay, hvestock aud domestlc usp and we haVe N
' legrtlmate concerns that the wells Intermountain Pipeline will bring into productrcn and the 3 S
_-amount of watet: they ha.ve requcsted wﬂl senous deplete the water resources on: Whl_ch. we . oo

o -Bob Marshall i is pnma.ty owner of Intem:lountam Prpelme and we hﬁve Ie.mié& that rme of P
hls wells was put on the private property of Norman Knox. The grantmg of perimissionto - L

o Intermountain P:pehne to drill on private property Whlch is not owned by Mm'shall is wrong

: "Consrdermg the reputation of accuracy and fairness of your departmeiit; I-mist agsurme that -

~ place to protect us ﬁom the same type of arbxtrary dec:sxon from Bob on the Milk
* has requested?::

*'Marshal moved the wells without your permission, Can' your describe to us what safeguards are in S

Ranch wellshe

. We must. also pomt out. the unethrcal practice of Marshall and Intarmoutarn Pipelme I
have reported to your office two wells that were drilled by Mr. Marshall below the Winnemucce

- Ranch Bull pasture area that have been left open and unprotected. He abandoned the wells and

later used a backhoe to dig down about four feet, use a cutting torch to cut the tops off and then
covered them over with dirt. Since then, the sand has filtered into both of the wells causing a
crater about fifteen feet in diameter with an open well casing in the middle at both of the sites. I
have called you-office to report the problem several times. Itried to explain the area (L even gave

them a GPS location) and was told “we just can’t find a well by a tree by a road”.
show your persennel but they did not have-time:

1 offered to

JA1065
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:;Li__, 16160 Winnemucca Ranch Rd
+Renio, NV-89510, =
1547152032
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*" | This column| - PermitiProof-No: 64978 -~~~

ABSTRACTOF TITLE
R | e o "-’,,.fDFOfﬁéE- Pageﬂol

(circle one)’ (circié one) | ise only

DEED
ND.

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

CFS

AFAJAFS

. "ACRES "

—_FILED: | Recorders

" UNDER.

Document

" DATE

Intermauntain Pipelines Ltd.

Interrnountain Water Supply, Ltd.

MGAMGS
L1447

~or Units

L nda o

- DATE: -

. 2871554

6M303 |

986 VOY HS

Type ar print in black ink only

LT



{NSPQ Rev, £2-02)

o 5 T regrct the delay'm respondlng to your 1equest dated NOVember 18 ZOL

e “have been granted to Intermountain Plpelme for the appropnatmn of an underg
- Dty Valley on a different private ownet’s land. The three permits in question (

2“.‘Noipern:nt§ o
ound soutce in -
977, 64978 andu? R

" 66400) were all granted for points of diversion on public land administered by the BLM.

. Intermountain Plpelme must gam an easement from the BLM for access to the
Lo ofdlversmn e , _ NERRE

The protectlons for holc‘lets of vahd whist nghts afe nUMmerous. The Ne"

'i :Statutes (NRS) require the State Engincer to consider exlstmg rights, the pubhc,
. whether or not an applicant has the financial ability to actually accomplish ben
- Additionally, the NRS provides for a petson to protest an application within a g

frame. To that end; each- application for appropnatmn (with the exception: of e

- termpotary and énvironment. appzopnanons) is. published for approximately a m
~ newspaper local to the proposed point of diversion. Checks, double-checks, ete

- normal processing of each application so that every chance for an error, omissic
- Smfnngcment upon another water right holder may be uncovered. ‘

: ~ The ch'mge apphcanons filed by Tntertnountain Pipeline (69663 69664
move the points of diversion of permits 64977, 64978 and 66400, have been prs
awaiting resolutson of the protests,

Insofar as drilling of wells on private property as alleged in your letter, §
be investigated, To date, no well driller’s reports (well logs) have been received
connection with the permits mentioned above. Any unauthorized or illegal well
and abandoned in accordance with the Nevada Administrative Code (NAC). It

roposed pomts S

ada Rev1sed
mterest and
ficial use.
cifie tlme '
ondary,
snth in a- :
are partof the
1 or. - L

o 69665)t0
otested and are

he situation will
by this office in

s must be plugged

must be pointed
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‘Robert K. Martiniez; ot e at (775)_687 ”861

" Hydraulic Bngincer I~~~

7w .oee. o Robert K Martinez, P.E.
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' bemlon 36 T21N RISE MDM

o Sectmns] 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10,11, 12, 15, 16, 17, all in T20N R19E MD?

o sccnons 1 and 12 T20N RISE MDM

CEXHIBIT“A®

'r-’Scchonsl 2, 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 ES 16 ]7 18 19 20 21,
C 27,28, 29 30, 31 32 33 34 35 36, dil mTliNR]QF MDM

22, 23, 24, 25, 26,
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oEi
NO. !l =

GRANTOR

':_ Intermountain Pibeliné Ltd E':_.':- ) 7

G66 YOY HS

64877+ E4978abs

Printed on THX/2004






fifDear Mr Marshaii
Your subm:tmi reccwcd October 7 2003 has becn rewewed and the foliiomng deﬁc1ency

. rcqutres your attenhon'

Applxcatlon 69664 to change Perrmt 64978 to & new p0|nt of chvcrsmn has b=en: entéred and is - -
o ." now in Ready For Action status. ~ Ownership of this apphcatlon shquid be transferred with the ™ - -
e base right (Perrrut 64978}, : PR - : Ll

. The: prewously submitted Watcr nghts Dccd recordcd as Document #287 15‘>4 :1'; sﬁﬁi(.:i.eh't‘to; oo
; transfer Appllcation 69664 L I

' P]ease submit a Notanzed Report oj C‘onveyance for Apphcat:on 69664. Only one $25.00 ﬁiing B . ‘
-+ fee is required for related Reports of Conveyance submitted at the same time and using an <~
L ldentlcal cham of ntle A $10 00 fcc is requlred for each document per cach water right, '

‘ ' Please resubmlt within 60 days, aﬂer Wh!ch fime your submlttal w11] become s;hject to rejection - -
7 and will be retumed to you. Please note that upon rejection, the document fees will be refunded; .
- however, the $25.00 filing fee will be retained. Future subrmttals will again be subject to the $25.00 L
i fihng fee and a new waiting period to be processed. o

If you have any queshons please contact this ofﬁce at (775) 687- 4380 #5
Sincerely, / M‘/
Iy
Daniel Sleeman
_ Engineering Technician III

DLS/d
Certified Mail # 7002 0860 0002 3179 7800

wme JA1075
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

® Complato ltoms 1 'l 3, Also complete /
. ltem4 K Restricted calivery is desired, (Aol

W Print your neme and address on the reveras i #fidressas |

‘80 that we can-retum the card to you. B. Received by { Printad N - 1o, pat e

M AHach {his card to the back of the maliplece, - Recelved by ( Printed Name) e C;‘?} :

or on the front if space permits. 778 ¢ L

- - g D. s dalivery addrass dierent from e 17 Bg :

1, Aticle Addressed to: i YES, onter delivery addrass balaw: O No
‘64978/rfd/DL8/1d i
ROBERT W MARSHALL A

INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTE |{- ;

2440 HOLCOMB LANE : o Beos s i

RENO NV 83511 C5 ] B Cortified Mall '] Exprass Mal

[} Ragistared B Return Recelpt for Merchandige ‘

£1 nsured Mail [ €00,

4. RAeatriciad Dallvery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

# - -7 7002 0ALO OODR 3179 7800 - 3,

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Dometic Raturn Racalpt 102595-62:M.1035]

JA1076
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. CERTIFICATE: |

PERMIT: _ 649787~ .

 REVEW o

- DATE: 71132004
. UPDATE:- -~

OWNER

 Intermountain Water Suppfy.l-td - S o

966 VOY HS

" ENCUMBRANCE(S) - YES () NG (X)

64977+ 649TBsum

-+ Prinled o TIT3/2004-




(NAPO Rev. §2-02}

. 2 0 cnbic'feet per. second-.

-1: 2.0.cubic feet per second. -

i‘£-44.’7:1"acre"~‘feet annia) e

| 2:14°cubic feetper second .. -

“1549 acre-feetanmually

) 1.5.qubic feet pér second

L . ‘.'2'.‘76_-:c{ii_s‘it‘:‘feé‘é-‘-pur'secendif j‘

- 0.5 cubit féet per second::

1200 acre-feot: atmuall I

-2, (} cubm feet per. second

1447 acre-feet annally”

. Pemuts 64977 64978 and: 66400 are supplemental 1o the same place of use Th $ otal
not exceed 2996 dcresfeet annuaﬁy T _ :

Conﬁrmanon of mle transfer should ot be construed to mean lhat the water rights are

that the amount of water refetenced in this notice is the acrual amount-of water. entitled to be. usé

‘ questions regardmg the status of these water rlghts please contact one of our. engmeerﬁ

Tlus assngnment reﬂects only the 1nf‘0rmanon that has been Eled w1th thls ofﬁce anc

'17:amendment pon reee:pt of ‘additional dommentahon If you bave quest[ons regardtng the
E please contact this ofﬁce at (775) 687 4380 #S o R

Smcereiy, L “ , '

S

Dumel Sleemzm :
e Engmeermg Technician 11T
DLS/d

Enclosures: - . . Summaries of Ownership
e George N. Benesch, Esq, (66873, 66961 & 67037)

Daten Hagata, Lassen County Farm Bureau (69664)

orbinad duty

in good smndmg 01"_‘-_;:;
d If you have any:.‘ i

may 'be sub_]ect to"_.‘,’_"
asslgnment process - - -

JAL078
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Lc/o Robert: W Marshall
?2440 Holcomb Lane

.‘1}ﬁthe State Englneer 8 Offlce of any address change - Furth
'H‘fmultlple addresses ‘are used by ‘the applicant or agent,

%earlier addresses’ unlesa, proper’. wrltten inotlflcatlclg-

¢

o Thla is to lmform you that Appllcation for Exten51onl L
\j'been granted to February 11, 2006 for fillng of the Proof o

H:t.JCOmgletion« o

Please be advxsed that the permittee 13 responqible 31
1egal notices will be sent to the 1atest address of record

applicant or agent dlrects otherw1se _ ‘
' ' ‘ " 8incerely,
Jason King

~Jason King, P.E.
 Deputy State Enginee

U Y

Jk/mc/)

of Time has .

or not1fy1ngﬂigm_”

ermore, when“*»;ﬂ
lthe requlred '
, and not’ ko

from ‘‘the . .

JA1082
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ElllllﬂlﬂﬂﬂllﬂiIIHHIEHHHIEIIfffﬁlﬂﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂmﬂﬂWﬂlﬂﬂlﬂimﬂlﬂﬂl

71k 7808 0OL30 nong 578y
TArtlc!e Addreased to;

~ o
Intermountain watar Supply Ltd Q,v @’ 'Q;' §
c/o Robert Marshal fff { S5 : E"‘- ;
2440 Holecomb Lang - ) !
Reno, NV 89511 s, M M Certifled i

4. Rasinoted Dallvery? (xirg Feg)

!,
Flle; FN 64978 oy :
PSFomagrs ~ .

- Bomeatis Ratun Rpogioi, '

JA1083
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N e

STATE OF NEVADA — T ,

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES -
901 S, Stewart Soreet, Sulte 2002
Carson Cliy, Nevada B8%701
7 <
Refurn Service Requested

—
[N S

row i

by = 2 INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY LTD

= [ C/O ROBERT W MARSHALL

e 2440 HOLCOMB LANE

T = = RENO NV 80~

e Ko ' INTE44OX B89S113S77 1206 && 03/04/06

R - BETLURN TO SENDER i :
= =~ _ P INTERMOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY :

=T _ _ E : 175 _STAGS LEAS CIR ;
’ ' e A SPARKS NV af43&~72a2 -
RETURN T0 SENDER
hﬁﬁ&maﬁsﬁéﬁ i1 éf::i:f:fniusff:z:;;s'ﬁ:?f;'u:%zf}3:gszi}m?:%umfsiszzm

€00T VOYU HS

JA1084



This i to notify you of an address change for the above account ---

O}d address 2440 Holcomb Rnnch Lane

Reno, Nevada 8951 l~9549

s .New address 175 Stags Leap C1rcle

Sparks Nevada 89436 7280

EYNERELS ST

| LQ:“ w9

a

Smcerely,

JA1085
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'ﬁT,Coleetion..&fﬁ

- ffj2440 Holcomb Lane
"_;Reno, Nv 89511

Thls is to 1nform you that Appllcatlon for Bxtensibn of‘Timé;haéﬂfifTP

*been granted to - February. 11, 2007 for ‘f;llngh_of ~.the ,Prbof“ dft?;;{}[

g Please be adv1sed that the permlttee is responsible for;ﬁdtiffingl

" the" State Englneer s Office of any address'. change : Furthermore,'wheﬁ;*Tf'

i amultlple addresses ‘are- used by the appllcant or. agent,:the,réquired“'

fnlegal notices wlll be sent to the latest addresa of record;tand hotrto 
'earller addrespes unless' proper wrltten notlflcatlon‘ from .the .
‘applicant or agent dlrects otherWLSe,' \,.j .
o t;sincerely,
Jason King -
Jason King, P.E,
Deputy State Engineex

JK/la

JA1086
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0 Nevada Divi

9018 Stewait St Stc. 2002

On December 12, 2005 Tern Knutson, of my staff and lmet wnth J ason ng
and - Rlc,hard Fellnng, of your staff to: “discuss the North Va!leys Rtghls of W

e -Service; U.8, Buréau of Indian Affairs; U.S, Geological Survey; Sierra Arm

ofWater Reqource ,
At Hugh chcx ‘State Engmeer

Denr;Mr;j RsCCI

Robeﬂ Martmez L

- Environmental Impact Statement - Fish Sprmgs Ranéh and-Interviiountain”

: Appendix: D of this Final EIS is a document called Recommended Water Res
and. Mcumgemenr Plan far Future Pumpmg in Honey Lake Valley, Dry . Valle

E ‘Nevada (Plan). ‘As was discussed in the meeting in-December, this. Plan’ wI
> recommended " in “coordination with ‘the- Cooperating - Agencies for. the Ei
. corigideration, .The Cooperating Agencies for the North Valleys EIS are: U.

Lake Paiute Tnbe Susanville Indian Ranchena, ‘California Department .of
California Depanment of Flsh and Game; Lassen County, CA; Washoe Cou

o ‘Meadows Water: Authority; Truckes Meadows Regional Planmng Agency, A

' Washoe County, Clty of Reno; and C1ty of Sparks

. The Final EIS was released to the publlc on Novembel 10 2005 and the com
.. ‘on-December 30, 2005. A total of 13 commenl lettery were received and sev
* weré from Coopcratmg Agencies (BIA-Western Nevada Agency and Weste
~ Lassen County; California Water Resources; Pyramid Lake Pajute Tribe;
‘Rancheria; and Truckce Mecadows Regional Planning Agency). Al but on
Jletters from the Cooperating Agencies contained revisions for the Plan, Attac
* Plan incorporating all comments received from the Cooperating Agencies.

The BLM Carson City Ficld Office strongly urges the implcmentation of the ¢
stated in NRS 534.250(5.) “The Statc Engineer shall require the holder of a

the operation of the project and the effect of the project on users of land and ¢
the area of hydrologic clfect of the project. In determining any monitoring

State Engincer shall cooperate with all government entities which regulate or
the quality of water.”  As described in the document, the BLM would not tg
implementing the Plan but would be happy to help or facilitate in any other wi
notify this office of any decisions you make in this matter. The record ol dec

urces Momtormg

and Bedell Flat, .

5 cleveloped and
S and for your - . -
F:sh & Wildlife . = -
Depot; Pyramid ~ -
ater Resourcem.‘ o
iy, NV, Truckee .
ort Authonty of -

ent’ Penod cnded SR

n of those letters :

&

usanville Indian
of the comment
ed is the revised

ittached Plan. As
hermit to maonitor
ther water within
requirements, the
monitor, or both,
ke o lead role in
y nceded. Please
sions (RODs} for

S

E ROA 1006

ty Projects. Ftnalj"‘-,:lf o
ter.. Incloded in " -

'Regional Office; k
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sued within the next

. -"%I'f,niﬂ'(')q'ufe Revwed Recmmnended Water Resaurce.s -Mrmzraring;‘.and‘: Mdnqgemenr_ Plan for IR
- Future Pumpmg in Honey Lake Vatley, ‘Dry Valley. and Bedeu Fiat, Nevada Colml e e

G U S Ftsh & Wlldhfc Serwce US Burenu of Indian Affa:rs U S. Geologrtcal S"Lﬂlr'vey;“Sieﬁ‘a‘ T
. Army Depot Pyram1d Lake Paiute Tnbe Susanville Indian Rancheria; California Department of -

~“Water Resources; . California Department of Fish-and Garne; Lassen County, CA; Washoe - - -

~County, NV; Truckee Meadows Water Authority; Truckee Meadows Regional Plarining Agency;

- - Aldrport Authority Qf Washoe County; City of Reno; and- City of Sparks. ‘ IO )

JA1088
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7 73Sprmgs Ranch and intermountam Water Supply (Proponents) and . nVeyedfvia---,
 pipelines’ to. the North Va!leys Planning Area in Washoe Golnty, Nevada, and also be

" subject to water right appropr;ations from the Nevada State Engineer and onformance"l
- with Nevada State aw ‘concerning” adverse “impacts to ‘publi¢ ‘resources:  This Plan Is
- prepared to. cover.'both -Proponerits; site- sPeciﬂc propcmed monitoring - ctivitles are

':.Presented in Atta.chment A (Honey Lake Valley), Attachment B (D. Vafiey) and'f e

: Attachment C (Bedell F!at)

: :"-.7";|t should b& recognized that this recommended Plan was mduded in the F "'a} E15 (FEIS).'?"‘," o

,,._'A-duo to" the. lack :of concurrence betWeen Cooperatmg Agencies and 'the Project = '
" Propofients regarding the adequacy ‘of existing data and . hydrologic| evaluations

(contained in the FEtS) to substantiate sustainable annuaf groundwater extraction levels
in the Project areas. ~This Plan is intended to provide the necessary dat, provrde an
~early warning capabmty and provide safeguards for responSIbIe manage ent of the
. water resources. it _ . x

, Aiong W|th the u. S Bureau of Land Management (BLM) as Iead agency he followmg
« ' groups are cooperating agencies for the North Valleys Rights-of-Way Projects EIS: U.S. -
Geological Survey (USGS); U.S, Fish-and Wildlife Service (USFWS); U.S. Burgau of indian’
Affairs (BIA); Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe; Slerra Army Depot; California Department of
Water Resources; California Department of Fish and Game; Washoe County, Nevada;
Lassen County, California; Truckee Meadows Water Authority; Truckee Meadows
Regional Planning Agency; City of Reno; City of Sparks; Airport Authority of YVashoe
County; and Susanville Indian Rancheria, This group hereinafter is referred to as the
“Cooperating Agencies”. Because the two project Proponents would éventually be
replaced by a local area water purveyor, this potential purveyor should also become a
“Cooperating Agency'”. '

51212006

4 »)
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itoring  wells, .

. elevation control Spring ﬂow, water quahty. precipitauon statiy%ns,,’_quia!ity.jof.-~ .

data and reportlng as proposed |n Attachments A B and Ctot
R Incorporated in the development of the monitoring plan would b
“including location of - existing ‘supply and monltoring wells;|

extraction: rates, - groundwater level measurements, flow. from
' quality, precnp:taﬂon data, and Wetland/rlparran condltlons o

Sprmgs. water "

e BT 2 anagemgnt Eegmrements, reiated to the creat]on and ro!e of a Water

.Advusory ‘Committee . (WAC), -and a subcommittee of. the \WAC - the T
Technical ~Advisory Committee " (TAC) continued -use . jof . numerical

: groundwater flow models, establishment of actron cr:teria ‘and|
decision- makmg process" ' : :

3 Mmgatmn Measures. related to potentaal mitigatuon measures
implemented If “unreasonable adverse impacts” (to be define

and

4, Modification_of Plan, related to procedures that could be fo!lowed
Plan if future changing conditions or mitigations warrant modifica

that could be
) occur as a

resuit of groundwater extraction associated with the North Vaileys Pro;ects

to modify the
tions.

The common goal of the Proponents, BLM, Cooperating Agencies, and thg Nevada State
Engineer (all referred to as “Parties”) in proposing and adopting this plar) is to develop

water resources data relating to a better understanding and analysis

5/212006

to assist the

is dogument., .

| o the‘irl,t:'lusit'nn_5 C

. - of ‘data’ from Prewous Monitoring, ‘related ‘to monitoring of surfice water'and .
g 'groundwater resources in Honey Lake Valley, Dry . Valley, and’ Bedell .Flat, =

' groundwater.-» .

détalls of the - -~

JA1090
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| "fﬁ,‘f'z,The Parties expressly :cknowledge that the Nevada State

. government,

 water resources .data in. ‘Honey Lake Valiey, Dry- Valley, Bedell Flat, and

- -'water quality, precipitation data, and wetlandlrtpartan conditions. This inf

f d der stich

S Engineer his,)
- both? statutory and case-law, ‘broad authorn:y to admmister groundwater

‘The: U S. and its representative, the ‘BIA. ho!d Eegal a
iurisdscnon over water resources located on the Reservation; Nothlng con
f'MONITORlNG REQU!REMENTS

:The Final EIS for the North Va[!eys nghts-of Way Pro]ects contains. inforr

.. areas. - This. information includes . location : of -existing . ‘supply ‘andmoni
' ,groundwater extraction - rates,’ groundwater tevel ‘measurements, flow- i

-~ well as data available from other:local, state, and federal agencies, WOuld
.Vlnto a central database that wou!d be expanded as new data are collected

Generaliy, pro;ect specnf‘ ¢ momtormg may be the responsubiiity of the Py

Dr'mat!on, as
be. compiled |

recommended or agreed to by the TAG; however, the USGS is in thé process of

developing a_reglanal ‘groundwater monitoring program in west-central
adjoining portions of California (i.e., “Reglonal Study Area”). Objectives are
. network of monitoring - wells in the Regional Study Area to monitor and d
regional effects of future groundwater development and management on
‘levels, water quality, and groundwater discharge.

The USGS regional monitoring network would be designed to supplement

replace individual project monitoring programs, For example, Project moni

Nevada and
to develop a
bcument any

oroundwater

toring would

be conducted by the technical agents of the Proponents, while the USGS monitors

other wells within Honey Lake Valley, Dry Valley, Bedell Flat, and surrou
The USGS maonitoring may include wells in the Project monitoring groups, |

3/2/2006

nding basins.
y addition to

oponents' as

rather than

pursuant to;'
. resotrces in. | v
" the State of: Nevada The. Pyramld Lake Reservation is hield in Trust by the United’ States L
ithority and .7
eained in this .~ |
B ...;Plan shali be construed as waivmg or dimlmshlng such authorltles. T S

nat(on about. .
surrounding =
itoring wefis;:.:: SER
rom -springs, L

(L}l‘._fff-{"‘.'-‘ 1

&
(4_\“5 y

thw
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. ;‘-"eedeu Flat. --

Agencies also. ‘miay.

"lures o other‘-

ey ""A!I momtormg data may be entered into a- projeCt database recommen‘o‘é‘d"b')?:"t:he PR

Monitoring Wel!s o |

: -j- A network of momtormg wells has bien proposed by the Proponents to measure .
. groundwater lévels over time: Monltorlng wells ‘are located in:‘Honey Lake Valley”
(Attachment A), Dry Valley (Attachment B), ‘Bedell. Flat {Attachment C). _
- " These proposed monitoring networks would-be subject to concurrence from the = ..~
_TAC. The USGS likely. could establish- additional monitoring we!!s in the ReglonaI‘ o
“Stlidy - Area that  ifclidés - 'some. surroundmg valleys ‘that “may “be affected by = -
groundwater: extraction ‘(e.g., Smoke. Creek Desert, Pyramrd Lake Va![ey, Warmu' e
Sprmgs Vatley, Ante!ope Val!ey, and/or Long VaIley) ' -

. A'Groundwater !evels can be measured as feasib[e. usmg permanent rec rding dewces-_
" in ‘selected monitoring wells. For - those monitoring - wells  withoyt ‘continuous
- monitoring Instruments, water levels could be measured initially on a quarterly basis
to establish seasonal variations, followed by semi-annual or annual easurements
after such sea:;onai trends have been established.

« The TAC may recommend that new monitoring well(s) be Installed In key areas
where there are no existing wells available for monitoring. These new wells can be
located and constructed in a cost-effective manner, while meeting the objectives of
early-warning detection of impacts, if any, from proposed groundwater extraction.
Consideration could be given to completing nested wells that monjtor individual
aquifers at a single location. The Proponent(s) may be responsible for completing
new monitoring well(s), unless another member of the Parties or thg USGS agrees
to complete the well{s). '

5/2/2006
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